
News Release – For Immediate Release
Not Intended as a Paid Announcement

MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
124 West State Street
Medford, WI 54451

Public Meeting Notice
Board of Education Finance Committee Meeting

Meeting Date: Monday, December 19, 2022

Time: 4:30 p.m.

Location: Medford Area Public School District Office
124 W State Street
Medford, WI 54451

Purpose of Meeting:
1.  Food Service Update
2.  Consideration of the 2021-22 Audit
3.  Consideration of Monthly Expenditures
5.  Meeting Dates

Open Meeting Law Compliance: This notice was sent for posting to the Star News, WKEB/WIGM  Radio, Medford Area
Public Schools and the District Office on December 8, 2022. NOTE: This meeting is open to the public.



MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 
 
 
 
 

REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 
 

December 19, 2022 
 

VOUCHER CHECKS 
 
 
 
 

The Medford Area Public School District Board of Education approves the following: 
 

Check #     180823  to 
 
Check #     181041    .   

 
Amount $ _1,092,853.10  for voucher checks and 
 
Amount $    658,350.01   for payroll. 



*********************************************************************          

REPORT SPECIFICATIONS  

DISTRICT:      MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT                                             

REPORT TITLE:  12/19/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 12/19/22)                                           

REQUESTED BY:  lanneja      DATE:              12/12/22   

PROGRAM NAME:  fin/3frdtl01. TIME:              11:26:44 AM

COPIES:        1            LPI:               6          

RUN ON SERVER: yes          CREATE ASCII FILE: NO         

*********************************************************************          

Report Parameters                                                                     

Description:              MONTHLY BOARD OF ED CHECK LISTING                                               

Report Title:             12/19/22                                                                        

Print Detail Lines:       Yes                                                                             

                                                                                      

Report Ranges             Low                           High                          

Check Number:             180823                        181041                        

Check Amount:             -9999999999                   9999999999                    

PO Number:                0                             9999999999                    

Invoice Date:             07/01/21                      12/19/22                      

Vendor to Display:        Invoice                                                     

Vendor Type:                                            ZZZZZ                         

Vendor Sub Type:                                        ZZZZZ                         

Check type to print:      All                                                         

Include Continuation Void No                                                          

Exclude Voided Checks:    No                                                          

Print Only 1099 Vendors:  No                                                          

Post Month Print Format:  Numeric                                                     

Banks Selected:           BNK0                                                                            

                                                                                      

Account Filters                                                                       

Account Types Selected:   Asset Liability Equity Revenue Expense                                          

Account Status:           Both Active/Inactive                                                            

                          Low                           High                          

B/S Account Ranges:       00 * 000 000 000000 000       99 * 999 999 999999 999       

O/S Account Ranges:       00 * 000 000 000000 000       99 * 999 999 999999 999       

Group Codes:              --                            zz-zz-zzzz                    

Category Codes:                                         zzzzzzzz                      

                                                                                      

Report Fields                      Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format                  Year   Suppress Repeating 

Check Number                            8                                                      No                 

Check Date                             10                                                      No                 

Vendor                                 30                                                      No                 

PO Number                              10                                                      No                 

Invoice Number                         15                                                      No                 

Invoice Description                    35                                                      No                 

Amount                                 12 Right Yes   No   >,>>>,>>>,>>9.99-             Current No                 

                                                                                                                 



*********************************************************************          

REPORT SPECIFICATIONS  

DISTRICT:      MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT                                             

REPORT TITLE:  12/19/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 12/19/22)                                           

REQUESTED BY:  lanneja      DATE:              12/12/22   

PROGRAM NAME:  TP-FIELD-HEAD TIME:              11:26:44 AM

COPIES:        1            LPI:               6          

RUN ON SERVER: yes          CREATE ASCII FILE: NO         

*********************************************************************          

Report Fields                      Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format                  Year   Suppress Repeating 

Account Number                         25                 Number                               No                 

Post Date                              10                                                      No                 

                                                                                      

Sort Fields               Totals                        Break Spacing                 

1-Check Number            No                            Single                        

2-Check Date              No                            Single                        

3-Vendor                  Yes                           Single                        

4-PO Number               No                            Single                        

5-Invoice Number          No                            Single                        
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  180823 11/29/2022 Medford Area Public School Dis          0 11/30 Payroll  11/30 Payroll                            658,350.01 10 A 000 000 711100 000  11/29/2022

Totals for Medford Area Public School Di       658,350.01 

  180824 11/29/2022 Anatowind Music Clinic                 0 SUMMER 2022    NESTLE VOLUNTEER FUNDRAISER                  175.30 21 E 400 411 240000 495  11/29/2022

                                                                         DONATION                                                                               

       Totals for Anatowind Music Clinic           175.30 

  180825 11/29/2022 Brown, Ryan                            0 REIMBURSE      STATE BASKETBALL TICKET                       64.05 10 E 800 342 221300 381  11/29/2022

                  Totals for Brown, Ryan            64.05 

  180826 11/29/2022 Cenex Fleet Fueling                    0 251222CL       FUEL                                       1,391.78 10 E 800 348 253000 000  11/29/2022

  180826 11/29/2022 Cenex Fleet Fueling                    0 251222CL       FUEL                                          41.59 99 E 600 348 253000 360  11/29/2022

          Totals for Cenex Fleet Fueling         1,433.37 

  180827 11/29/2022 Deml, Michelle                         0 REIMBURSE      CHILD COME FIRST CONFERENCE                  178.74 10 E 800 342 219000 196  11/29/2022

               Totals for Deml, Michelle           178.74 

  180828 11/29/2022 Grinker, Traci                         0 REIMBURSE      WMEA/WEBIT CONFERENCE MEALS                   64.14 10 E 800 342 221300 381  11/29/2022

               Totals for Grinker, Traci            64.14 

  180829 11/29/2022 Heid Music                    4002200124 3140672        320 Instrument Repair                        161.40 10 E 400 310 125500 000  11/29/2022

  180829 11/29/2022 Heid Music                    4002200124 3140674        320 Instrument Repair                        129.70 10 E 400 310 125500 000  11/29/2022

  180829 11/29/2022 Heid Music                    4002200125 3168109        411 Instrument Supplies                       95.95 10 E 400 411 125500 000  11/29/2022

  180829 11/29/2022 Heid Music                    4002200125 3169545        411 Instrument Supplies                      261.91 10 E 400 411 125500 000  11/29/2022

                   Totals for Heid Music           648.96 

  180830 11/29/2022 Kent, Trevor                           0 REIMBURSE      HONOR BAND MEAL                              119.38 21 E 400 411 240000 484  11/29/2022

                 Totals for Kent, Trevor           119.38 

  180831 11/29/2022 Krug, Grace                            0 REIMBURSE      SOCIAL STUDIES SUPPLIES:                      24.13 10 E 200 411 127000 000  11/29/2022

                                                                         SIMULATION                                                                             

                  Totals for Krug, Grace            24.13 

  180832 11/29/2022 MASH Band Parents                      0 SUMMER 2022    NESTLE VOLUNTEER FUNDRAISER                  279.49 21 E 400 411 240000 495  11/29/2022

                                                                         DONATION                                                                               

            Totals for MASH Band Parents           279.49 

  180833 11/29/2022 MASH Soccer Booster Club               0 SUMMER 2022    NESTLE VOLUNTEER FUNDRAISER                  174.23 21 E 400 411 240000 495  11/29/2022

                                                                         DONATION                                                                               

     Totals for MASH Soccer Booster Club           174.23 

  180834 11/29/2022 Rappe, Jason                           0 REIMBURSE      WHPE CONFERENCE IN DELLS MEALS                53.55 10 E 800 342 221300 381  11/29/2022

                 Totals for Rappe, Jason            53.55 

  180835 11/29/2022 Stibbe, Angela                         0 REIMBURSE      MAMS CROSS COUNTRY EXPENSES                  284.94 80 E 200 411 393000 955  11/29/2022

               Totals for Stibbe, Angela           284.94 

  180836 11/29/2022 Christianson, Jason                    0 11/29/22       BOYS JV BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS                  55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

          Totals for Christianson, Jason            55.00 

  180837 11/29/2022 Dassow, Cole                           0 11/29/22       BOYS 7TH A/B  BB VS MARSHFIELD                70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  11/29/2022

                 Totals for Dassow, Cole            70.00 

  180838 11/29/2022 Decker, Mark                           0 11/29/22       BOYS VARSITY BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS            150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022
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                 Totals for Decker, Mark           150.00 

  180839 11/29/2022 Hackbarth, Ross                        0 11/29/22       BOYS JV2 BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS                 55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

              Totals for Hackbarth, Ross            55.00 

  180840 11/29/2022 Henrichs, Pat                          0 11/29/22       BOYS 8TH A/B BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS             70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  11/29/2022

                Totals for Henrichs, Pat            70.00 

  180841 11/29/2022 Kelley, Bryce                          0 11/29/22       BOYS JV BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS                  55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

                Totals for Kelley, Bryce            55.00 

  180842 11/29/2022 Kleinhans, Matthew                     0 11/29/22       BOYS VARSITY BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS            120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

           Totals for Kleinhans, Matthew           120.00 

  180843 11/29/2022 Murphy, Michael                        0 11/29/22       BOYS VARSITY BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS            150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

              Totals for Murphy, Michael           150.00 

  180844 11/29/2022 Pilgrim, Ryan                          0 11/29/22       BOYS JV2 BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS                 55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  11/29/2022

                Totals for Pilgrim, Ryan            55.00 

  180845 11/29/2022 Sarver, Jerry                          0 11/29/22       BOYS 8TH A/B BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS             70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  11/29/2022

                Totals for Sarver, Jerry            70.00 

  180846 11/29/2022 Wenzel, Leon                           0 11/29/22       BOYS 7TH A/B BB VS CHIPPEWA FALLS             70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  11/29/2022

                 Totals for Wenzel, Leon            70.00 

  180847 11/29/2022 Thrivent Financial/Lutherans           0 20221115ADDA0  GROUP ID: 000192600-002; L JISKRA            150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         - $300.00                                                                              

  180847 11/29/2022 Thrivent Financial/Lutherans           0 20221130ADDA0  GROUP ID: 000192600-002; L JISKRA            150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         - $300.00                                                                              

 Totals for Thrivent Financial/Lutherans           300.00 

  180848 11/29/2022 Thrivent Mutual Funds                  0 20221115ADDATM Thrivent Mutual Funds-J.                     125.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Hraby-$250.00                                                                          

  180848 11/29/2022 Thrivent Mutual Funds                  0 20221130ADDATM Thrivent Mutual Funds-J.                     125.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Hraby-$250.00                                                                          

        Totals for Thrivent Mutual Funds           250.00 

  180849 11/29/2022 Ameriprise Financial Services          0 20221115ADDAB  NBS - National Benefit Services; B           150.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Walsh - $200.00, M. Hawley-$100.00                                                     

  180849 11/29/2022 Ameriprise Financial Services          0 20221130ADDAB  NBS - National Benefit Services; B           150.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Walsh - $200.00, M. Hawley-$100.00                                                     

Totals for Ameriprise Financial Services           300.00 

  180850 11/29/2022 AXA Equitable                          0 20221115ADDA2  UNIT#: 008365 001-B. Noelder & M.            250.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Phillips                                                                               

  180850 11/29/2022 AXA Equitable                          0 20221115ADDA22 AXA EQUITABLE-B. Noelder & M.                250.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Phillips                                                                               

  180850 11/29/2022 AXA Equitable                          0 20221130ADDA2  UNIT#: 008365 001-B. Noelder & M.            250.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Phillips                                                                               

  180850 11/29/2022 AXA Equitable                          0 20221130ADDA22 AXA EQUITABLE-B. Noelder & M.                250.00 99 L 000 000 811670 000  11/30/2022
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                                                                         Phillips                                                                               

                Totals for AXA Equitable         1,000.00 

  180851 11/29/2022 WI SCTF                                0 20221130ADDGA  WI SCTF-B. Wert-6063683-$73.00,J.            763.31 10 L 000 000 811680 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         Cliver-778717-$100.00, T.                                                              

                                                                         Swedlund-8232335-$590.31                                                               

                      Totals for WI SCTF           763.31 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe        17,360.95 10 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe         9,864.18 27 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe           286.95 50 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe           212.50 80 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe         7,390.03 99 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865831   Group:11511-000-00000-00000-Decembe            63.53 99 E 600 243 126000 360  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

  180852 11/29/2022 Delta Dental of Wisconsin              0 000001865832   Group:11511-700-00000-00000-Decembe           172.70 10 L 000 000 811632 000  11/30/2022

                                                                         r 2022                                                                                 

    Totals for Delta Dental of Wisconsin        35,350.84 

  180853 11/29/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co          0 1530008        Acct:100007500000000                       2,814.46 10 L 000 000 811633 000  11/30/2022

  180853 11/29/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co          0 1530008        Acct:100007500000000                       1,449.62 27 L 000 000 811633 000  11/30/2022

  180853 11/29/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co          0 1530008        Acct:100007500000000                          31.77 50 L 000 000 811633 000  11/30/2022

  180853 11/29/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co          0 1530008        Acct:100007500000000                          27.58 80 L 000 000 811633 000  11/30/2022

  180853 11/29/2022 Kansas City Life Insurance Co          0 1530008        Acct:100007500000000                       1,308.85 99 L 000 000 811633 000  11/30/2022

Totals for Kansas City Life Insurance Co         5,632.28 

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022             260,344.70 10 L 000 000 811631 000  11/30/2022

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022             153,964.48 27 L 000 000 811631 000  11/30/2022

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022               6,457.11 50 L 000 000 811631 000  11/30/2022

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022               2,606.00 80 L 000 000 811631 000  11/30/2022

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022             108,468.10 99 L 000 000 811631 000  11/30/2022

  180854 11/29/2022 Aspirus Health Plan                    0 223210002990   Group:ASP10000-December 2022               1,025.59 99 E 600 244 126000 360  11/30/2022

          Totals for Aspirus Health Plan       532,865.98 

  180855 11/29/2022 NVA Vision                             0 4404277        Customer:5108                              1,395.40 10 L 000 000 811639 000  11/30/2022

  180855 11/29/2022 NVA Vision                             0 4404277        Customer:5108                                723.86 27 L 000 000 811639 000  11/30/2022

  180855 11/29/2022 NVA Vision                             0 4404277        Customer:5108                                 41.90 50 L 000 000 811639 000  11/30/2022

  180855 11/29/2022 NVA Vision                             0 4404277        Customer:5108                                361.56 99 L 000 000 811639 000  11/30/2022

  180855 11/29/2022 NVA Vision                             0 4404277        Customer:5108                                  6.96 80 L 000 000 811639 000  11/30/2022
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                   Totals for NVA Vision         2,529.68 

  180856 11/30/2022 A'viands LLC                           0 INV1900028527  OCTOBER 2022 FOOD SERVICE                 96,205.40 50 L 000 000 811200 000  11/30/2022

                 Totals for A'viands LLC        96,205.40 

  180857 11/30/2022 Bub, Michael                           0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL SPOTTER                      30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

                 Totals for Bub, Michael            30.00 

  180858 11/30/2022 Bucki, Blake                           0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL TABLE WORKER                 30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

                 Totals for Bucki, Blake            30.00 

  180859 11/30/2022 Bucki, Brian                           0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL TABLE WORKER                 30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

                 Totals for Bucki, Brian            30.00 

  180860 11/30/2022 Christianson, Jason                    0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL CHAIN GANG                   30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

          Totals for Christianson, Jason            30.00 

  180861 11/30/2022 Hierlmeier, Cory                       0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL CHAIN GANG                   30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

             Totals for Hierlmeier, Cory            30.00 

  180862 11/30/2022 Kelley, Rhonda                         0 10/21-10/27/22 VARSITY FOOTBALL/SOCCER TICKET                30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

                                                                         TAKER                                                                                  

  180862 11/30/2022 Kelley, Rhonda                         0 10/21-10/27/22 VARSITY FOOTBALL/SOCCER TICKET                60.00 10 E 400 310 162000 952  11/30/2022

                                                                         TAKER                                                                                  

               Totals for Kelley, Rhonda            90.00 

  180863 11/30/2022 Kohl, Joshua                           0 10/22-10/27/22 VARSITY BOYS SOCCER ANNOUNCER                 60.00 10 E 400 310 162000 952  11/30/2022

                 Totals for Kohl, Joshua            60.00 

  180864 11/30/2022 Loertscher, Monte                      0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL CHAIN GANG                   30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

            Totals for Loertscher, Monte            30.00 

  180865 11/30/2022 Wibben, Cheryl                         0 10/21/22       VARSITY FOOTBALL TICKET TAKER                 30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 950  11/30/2022

               Totals for Wibben, Cheryl            30.00 

  180866 11/30/2022 Boyceville High School                 0 2022-75        SCIENCE OLYMPIAD TEAM REGISTRATION           200.00 10 E 800 940 172000 000  11/30/2022

       Totals for Boyceville High School           200.00 

  180867 11/30/2022 City of La Crosse                      0 186946         RVA TECH SUMMIT 2022                       5,050.00 99 E 600 328 255400 360  11/30/2022

  180867 11/30/2022 City of La Crosse                      0 186946         RVA TECH SUMMIT 2022                       6,544.00 99 E 600 411 235000 360  11/30/2022

            Totals for City of La Crosse        11,594.00 

  180868 11/30/2022 Dums, Rena                             0 REFUND         AP TEST REUND -$40 FOR LATE FEE               13.00 10 R 400 292 500000 000  11/30/2022

                   Totals for Dums, Rena            13.00 

  180869 11/30/2022 National FFA Organization              0 MDS281858      FFA PERSONALIZATION FEES                      50.00 21 E 400 411 240000 444  11/30/2022

    Totals for National FFA Organization            50.00 

  180870 11/30/2022 Northcentral Technical College          0 FALL 2022      C. GOELDNER FALL CLASSES 2022              2,429.88 99 E 600 389 431000 360  11/30/2022

Totals for Northcentral Technical Colleg         2,429.88 

  180871 11/30/2022 Pro Designs of WI LLC                  0 1095           MASH BASKETBALL REGINAL SHIRTS                84.00 10 E 400 411 162000 957  11/30/2022

  180871 11/30/2022 Pro Designs of WI LLC                  0 1482           FFA YARD SIGNS/BANNERS                       252.00 21 E 400 411 240000 444  11/30/2022

  180871 11/30/2022 Pro Designs of WI LLC                  0 1529           MAMS PLAYGROUND SIGN                       1,115.00 21 E 200 440 240000 209  11/30/2022

        Totals for Pro Designs of WI LLC         1,451.00 
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  180872 11/30/2022 The Tux Shoppe                         0 1578352        MAMS CHOIR SHIRTS                            745.87 21 E 200 411 240000 217  11/30/2022

               Totals for The Tux Shoppe           745.87 

  180873 11/30/2022 Town Of Browning                       0 2022           CHARGEBACK                                   933.83 10 E 800 940 491000 000  11/30/2022

             Totals for Town Of Browning           933.83 

  180874 11/30/2022 Town Of Medford                        0 2022           CHARGEBACK                                   274.23 10 E 800 940 491000 000  11/30/2022

  180874 11/30/2022 Town Of Medford                        0 2022           CHARGEBACK                                   274.23- 10 E 800 940 491000 000  11/30/2022

              Totals for Town Of Medford             0.00 

  180875 11/30/2022 Town Of Medford                        0 2022           CHARGEBACK                                   274.23 10 E 800 940 491000 000  11/30/2022

              Totals for Town Of Medford           274.23 

  180876 12/01/2022 Bergman, Randy                         0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY SWIMMING VS SHAWANO             120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/01/2022

               Totals for Bergman, Randy           120.00 

  180877 12/01/2022 Biever, Michael JR                     0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS ANTIGO                150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/01/2022

           Totals for Biever, Michael JR           150.00 

  180878 12/01/2022 Gelhaus, Barbara                       0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY SWIMMING VS SHAWANO             120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/01/2022

             Totals for Gelhaus, Barbara           120.00 

  180879 12/01/2022 Kiefer, Ted                            0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY WRESTLING VS                    190.00 10 E 400 310 162000 959  12/01/2022

                                                                         NEILLSVILLE                                                                            

                  Totals for Kiefer, Ted           190.00 

  180880 12/01/2022 Mazur, James                           0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS ANTIGO                120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/01/2022

                 Totals for Mazur, James           120.00 

  180881 12/01/2022 Schroder, Bryan                        0 12/1/22        BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS ANTIGO                120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/01/2022

              Totals for Schroder, Bryan           120.00 

  180882 12/02/2022 Belleville High School                 0 11/12/22       SCIENCE OLYMPIAD INVITE                      120.00 10 E 800 940 172000 000  12/02/2022

       Totals for Belleville High School           120.00 

  180883 12/02/2022 Boyceville High School                 0 2022-46        MASH SCIENCE OLYMPIAD TEAM                   200.00 10 E 800 940 172000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         REGISTRATION                                                                           

       Totals for Boyceville High School           200.00 

  180884 12/02/2022 Department of Natural Resource          0 FORM 3400-253  J. CLIVER: SMALL WATER SYSTEM                 25.00 10 E 800 940 253000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         OPERATOR CERTIFICATION EXAM                                                            

                                                                         APPLICATION                                                                            

Totals for Department of Natural Resourc            25.00 

  180885 12/02/2022 Kwik Trip                              0 10313845       MASH BAND KWIK TRIP GIFT CARD              1,068.75 21 E 400 411 240000 484  12/02/2022

                                                                         FUNDRAISER                                                                             

                    Totals for Kwik Trip         1,068.75 

  180886 12/02/2022 Medford Boys Basketball Booste          0 12/1/22        NESTLE DONATION                              200.00 10 E 400 411 162000 957  12/02/2022

Totals for Medford Boys Basketball Boost           200.00 

  180887 12/02/2022 UW-River Falls                         0 2022-2023      MASH SCIENCE OLYMPIAD                        200.00 10 E 800 940 172000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         REGISTRATION: 2 TEAMS                                                                  

               Totals for UW-River Falls           200.00 
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  180888 12/02/2022 WHSFA                                  0 222300273      MASH SPEECH & DRAMATIC ARTS                  330.00 10 E 400 940 172000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         ASSOCIATION DUES                                                                       

                        Totals for WHSFA           330.00 

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                          58.90 10 E 200 341 256770 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                       2,358.39 10 E 400 341 256741 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         144.96 10 E 400 341 256770 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                          96.50 10 E 800 310 260000 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                     117,373.45 10 E 800 341 256710 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         776.83 10 E 800 341 256720 000  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         585.14 10 E 400 341 256742 954  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         580.05 10 E 400 341 256742 957  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                       1,339.71 10 E 400 341 256742 961  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         378.49 10 E 400 341 256742 956  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         895.10 10 E 400 341 256742 960  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                         508.70 10 E 400 341 256742 958  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                       2,265.75 27 E 800 348 256250 011  12/02/2022

  180889 12/02/2022 Krug's Bus Service Inc                 0 10/29/22-11/29/ PUPIL TRANSPORTATION                       1,569.24 80 E 200 341 256790 957  12/02/2022

       Totals for Krug's Bus Service Inc       128,931.21 

  180890 12/02/2022 Altoona High School                    0 10/26/22       MASH CHOIR ENTRY FEES FOR                    300.00 10 E 400 940 125400 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         LOCOPALOOZA SHOW CHOIR COMPETITION                                                     

          Totals for Altoona High School           300.00 

  180891 12/02/2022 American Red Cross                     0 22497461       AID/CPR/AED-BL: QTY 1                          5.00 80 E 800 940 240000 000  12/02/2022

           Totals for American Red Cross             5.00 

  180892 12/02/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200191 A86078         PC upgrade MASH & MAMS Eng. SS,            3,000.00 10 E 800 480 132000 400  12/02/2022

                                                                         Mus                                                                                    

  180892 12/02/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200191 A86078         PC upgrade MASH & MAMS Eng. SS,           64,260.00 10 E 800 482 221500 165  12/02/2022

                                                                         Mus                                                                                    

  180892 12/02/2022 Ampro Data Services           9002200150 C86675         ink for SPED printers                        159.00 27 E 800 481 158700 341  12/02/2022

          Totals for Ampro Data Services        67,419.00 

  180893 12/02/2022 Anderson, Darrell                      0 2022-2023      MASH HISTORY CLUB FUNDRAISER               1,450.25 21 E 400 411 120000 607  12/02/2022

            Totals for Anderson, Darrell         1,450.25 

  180894 12/02/2022 Apple Inc.                    8022200105 AK19550921     Library computer purchase                  5,097.00 10 E 101 480 222200 031  12/02/2022

  180894 12/02/2022 Apple Inc.                    8022200105 AK19550921     Library computer purchase                  1,699.00 10 E 100 480 222200 031  12/02/2022

                   Totals for Apple Inc.         6,796.00 

  180895 12/02/2022 AWSA                                   0 30254          A. GUDEN: 2023 ASSOCIATE                     328.00 10 E 800 310 221300 583  12/02/2022

                                                                         CONFERENCE                                                                             

  180895 12/02/2022 AWSA                                   0 30270          R. CRANK-WOLLER: 2023 ASSOCIATE              328.00 10 E 800 310 221300 583  12/02/2022

                                                                         CONFERENCE                                                                             

  180895 12/02/2022 AWSA                                   0 30357          J. LYBERT: 2023 MS/HS CONVENTION             298.00 10 E 800 310 221300 583  12/02/2022
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  180895 12/02/2022 AWSA                                   0 30378          J. BUTLER: 2023 ASSOCIATE                    328.00 10 E 800 310 221300 583  12/02/2022

                                                                         CONFERENCE                                                                             

  180895 12/02/2022 AWSA                                   0 30391          L. LUNDY: 2023 MS/HS CONVENTION              298.00 10 E 800 310 221300 583  12/02/2022

                         Totals for AWSA         1,580.00 

  180896 12/02/2022 Bauman Associates Ltd                  0 117487         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                      3,500.00 10 E 800 310 231000 000  12/02/2022

        Totals for Bauman Associates Ltd         3,500.00 

  180897 12/02/2022 Black River Transport                  0 124499         7 PORTA POTTY CLEANINGS                      210.00 10 E 800 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

        Totals for Black River Transport           210.00 

  180898 12/02/2022 Blazer Works                           0 20518442       L. BAILEY: 11/06/22                          264.00 27 E 600 360 156700 019  12/02/2022

  180898 12/02/2022 Blazer Works                           0 20518443       J. SEVERSON: 11/06/22                        468.56 27 E 600 360 156700 019  12/02/2022

  180898 12/02/2022 Blazer Works                           0 20533902       J. SVERSON: 11/20/22                         959.44 27 E 600 360 156700 019  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Blazer Works         1,692.00 

  180899 12/02/2022 Broadway Theatre                       0 20220045       TCDOP OCTOBER FREE FAMILY MOVIE            1,560.00 80 E 800 411 390000 901  12/02/2022

  180899 12/02/2022 Broadway Theatre                       0 2022049        MAES FIRST GRADE MOVIE                       619.50 10 E 100 940 110000 000  12/02/2022

  180899 12/02/2022 Broadway Theatre                       0 2022050        MAES FOURTH GARDE MOVIE                      477.75 10 E 100 940 110000 000  12/02/2022

  180899 12/02/2022 Broadway Theatre                       0 2022051        MAES PBIS SCHOOL WIDE POPCORN                831.25 10 E 100 415 213000 000  12/02/2022

             Totals for Broadway Theatre         3,488.50 

  180900 12/02/2022 Cardio Partners Inc.          4002200177 847497         Anne Marie Grant                             758.00 21 E 400 440 214000 000  12/02/2022

         Totals for Cardio Partners Inc.           758.00 

  180901 12/02/2022 Cintas                                 0 4138771013     DO RUGS                                      126.97 10 E 800 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

                       Totals for Cintas           126.97 

  180902 12/02/2022 Complete Control Inc          2012200100 JC10521        MAMS Roof Ladder                           5,490.00 10 E 200 324 254300 000  12/02/2022

  180902 12/02/2022 Complete Control Inc          4012200118 JC10522        PROPOSAL #2145150                         25,895.00 10 E 800 542 255300 163  12/02/2022

  180902 12/02/2022 Complete Control Inc          4012200126 JC10537        2 RTU's for MASH                          18,367.00 10 E 800 560 253000 163  12/02/2022

         Totals for Complete Control Inc        49,752.00 

  180903 12/02/2022 Evan-Moor                     6012200017 INV358615      Evan Moor Curriculum Order                    44.97 27 E 600 470 158700 019  12/02/2022

                    Totals for Evan-Moor            44.97 

  180904 12/02/2022 Feiner Supply                 9002200184 124483         velcro dots                                  114.90 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/02/2022

                Totals for Feiner Supply           114.90 

  180905 12/02/2022 Flowers by Laurie                      0 159162         MASH STUDENT COUNCIL PLANT                   100.00 21 E 400 411 120000 618  12/02/2022

  180905 12/02/2022 Flowers by Laurie                      0 159163         ROGERS FUNERAL FLOWERS                        40.00 10 E 800 411 231000 000  12/02/2022

            Totals for Flowers by Laurie           140.00 

  180907 12/02/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571142         book orders for newly published               18.33 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

  180907 12/02/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571159A        book orders for newly published              205.30 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            
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  180907 12/02/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571769         book orders for newly published               94.93 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

  180907 12/02/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571769A        book orders for newly published              165.16 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

Totals for Follett School Solutions, Inc           483.72 

  180908 12/02/2022 Follett Content Solutions, LLC 2002200105 549743F        Follett                                      234.28 10 E 200 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

  180908 12/02/2022 Follett Content Solutions, LLC 2002200105 574126         Follett                                      195.75 10 E 200 432 222200 031  12/02/2022

Totals for Follett Content Solutions, LL           430.03 

  180909 12/02/2022 Gopher Sport                  3012200115 IN235109       rims                                         534.24 10 E 100 411 254300 000  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Gopher Sport           534.24 

  180910 12/02/2022 Hawthorne Educational Svc     9002200205 566997         Hawthorne Educational Services               477.00 27 E 800 490 221300 341  12/02/2022

                                                                         Intervention Manuals: Goals,                                                           

                                                                         Objectives, and Intervention                                                           

                                                                         Strategies                                                                             

    Totals for Hawthorne Educational Svc           477.00 

  180911 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3167827        open po                                      211.16 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/02/2022

  180911 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3167835        open po                                       74.50 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/02/2022

  180911 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3180226        open po                                       75.50 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/02/2022

  180911 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    4002200125 3183742        411 Instrument Supplies                       25.98 10 E 400 411 125500 000  12/02/2022

                   Totals for Heid Music           387.14 

  180912 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3167817        open po                                      193.66 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/02/2022

  180912 12/02/2022 Heid Music                    4002200233 3183735        Music                                         30.00 10 E 400 411 125400 000  12/02/2022

                   Totals for Heid Music           223.66 

  180913 12/02/2022 Hillyard Inc.                          0 700521232      MAMS FLOOR SCRUBBER REPAIR                   817.50 10 E 200 324 254490 000  12/02/2022

  180913 12/02/2022 Hillyard Inc.                          0 700523549      SES FLOOR SCRUBBER REPAIR                    590.45 10 E 101 324 254490 000  12/02/2022

  180913 12/02/2022 Hillyard Inc.                          0 700524154      MASH FLOOR SCRUBBER REPAIR                   638.68 10 E 400 324 254490 000  12/02/2022

  180913 12/02/2022 Hillyard Inc.                 1012200107 700524231      2022-2023 Hillyard Purchases for             115.71 10 E 101 411 253000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         SES                                                                                    

                Totals for Hillyard Inc.         2,162.34 

  180914 12/02/2022 Howard, Luke                           0 100            MASH WIAA WRESTLING SKINFOLDS                354.20 10 E 400 310 162000 959  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Howard, Luke           354.20 

  180915 12/02/2022 In Stitches & Ink LLC                  0 23385          DRAMA CLUB SHIRTS                            127.30 21 E 400 411 120000 605  12/02/2022

  180915 12/02/2022 In Stitches & Ink LLC                  0 23390          MASH NHS APPAREL                             284.00 21 E 400 411 120000 611  12/02/2022

  180915 12/02/2022 In Stitches & Ink LLC                  0 23395          OUR SPECIAL FAMILY SHIRTS                  1,152.85 10 E 800 411 219000 000  12/02/2022
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        Totals for In Stitches & Ink LLC         1,564.15 

  180916 12/02/2022 Kramer Strick, Jacqueline              0 3              DOJ COUNSELING                               800.00 10 E 800 310 213000 698  12/02/2022

    Totals for Kramer Strick, Jacqueline           800.00 

  180917 12/02/2022 Laforce Inc.                           0 1205973        MAMS DOOR SERVICE                            843.72 10 E 200 324 254300 000  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Laforce Inc.           843.72 

  180918 12/02/2022 Learning A-Z                           0 10085058       RAZ-PLUS LISCENSES: 5 CLASSROOMS             741.00 10 E 100 360 110000 000  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Learning A-Z           741.00 

  180919 12/02/2022 McMillan Electric                      0 C39093         MAMS: INSTALL CONDUIT, WIRE &                397.66 10 E 200 324 254300 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         RECEPT FOR LOADING DOCK GARAGE                                                         

                                                                         DOOR                                                                                   

            Totals for McMillan Electric           397.66 

  180920 12/02/2022 Medford Motors Inc                     0 98021          VAN #13 OIL CHANGE                           162.81 27 E 800 324 256600 341  12/02/2022

  180920 12/02/2022 Medford Motors Inc                     0 99200          RVA VEHICLE OIL CHANGE/INSPECTION            162.08 99 E 600 324 253000 360  12/02/2022

           Totals for Medford Motors Inc           324.89 

  180921 12/02/2022 Menard's                               0 14594          IT CONNECTORS/PLUGS                           23.72 10 E 800 481 295000 000  12/02/2022

                     Totals for Menard's            23.72 

  180922 12/02/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2883596        MASH WEIGHT LIFTERS VENDING                  144.00 21 E 400 411 240000 494  12/02/2022

  180922 12/02/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2883597        MASH STUDENT VENDING                         249.92 21 E 400 411 120000 610  12/02/2022

  180922 12/02/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2883598        MASH MARKETING VENDING                     1,224.00 21 E 400 411 120000 609  12/02/2022

   Totals for Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc         1,617.92 

  180923 12/02/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275105         Open PO                                      277.58 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/02/2022

  180923 12/02/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275115         Open PO                                      985.41 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/02/2022

  180923 12/02/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275161         Open PO                                      831.10 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/02/2022

       Totals for Moving Beyond the Page         2,094.09 

  180924 12/02/2022 n2y                           9002200204 INV-1060295    News 2 U Subscription Renewal for            239.99 27 E 800 362 158700 341  12/02/2022

                                                                         22-23                                                                                  

                          Totals for n2y           239.99 

  180925 12/02/2022 Nassco Inc                    4012200124 6227731        2022-2023 Nassco Custodial                   659.71 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         Supplies                                                                               

                   Totals for Nassco Inc           659.71 

  180926 12/02/2022 Northwoods Embroidery & Screen          0 3729           STUDENT COUNCIL T-SHIRTS                     488.00 21 E 200 411 240000 272  12/02/2022

Totals for Northwoods Embroidery & Scree           488.00 

  180927 12/02/2022 Olson, Jon                    3002200200 968094         Christmas Trees for Kindergarten             200.00 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         Curriculum                                                                             

                   Totals for Olson, Jon           200.00 

  180928 12/02/2022 Pro Designs of WI LLC                  0 1639           RAIDERS COMMITTED SHIRTS                     927.50 80 E 800 411 390000 901  12/02/2022

        Totals for Pro Designs of WI LLC           927.50 

  180929 12/02/2022 Quik Print                    2002200242 72845          MAMS Detention Forms                         356.76 10 E 200 411 240000 000  12/02/2022

                   Totals for Quik Print           356.76 
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  180930 12/02/2022 Rainbow Gymnastics Inc                 0 11/17/22       MISS FARMER'S PHY ED CLASS FIELD              60.00 10 E 200 940 143000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         TRIP                                                                                   

       Totals for Rainbow Gymnastics Inc            60.00 

  180931 12/02/2022 Really Good Stuff             3002200201 8121546        100th Day Crowns - 24 per pack                73.91 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/02/2022

            Totals for Really Good Stuff            73.91 

  180932 12/02/2022 Renaissance Learning, Inc.    6002200251 INV5273467     Add-On STAR 360 licenses                     173.80 99 E 600 360 110000 360  12/02/2022

   Totals for Renaissance Learning, Inc.           173.80 

  180933 12/02/2022 Scholastic Book Fairs                  0 W5176200BF     MAES BOOK FAIR                             2,582.45 21 E 100 940 240000 010  12/02/2022

        Totals for Scholastic Book Fairs         2,582.45 

  180934 12/02/2022 Scholastic Book Clubs                  0 5441242        C.COUILLARD:EERA BOOKS - TAX                  64.00 27 E 800 439 152000 347  12/02/2022

                                                                         EXEMPT                                                                                 

        Totals for Scholastic Book Clubs            64.00 

  180935 12/02/2022 School Specialty, LLC         3002200199 208131384373   Workroom and Classroom                        72.20 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/02/2022

        Totals for School Specialty, LLC            72.20 

  180936 12/02/2022 The Sports Page                        0 30007          BOWLING BONANZA EVENT                        824.33 21 E 800 940 240000 182  12/02/2022

  180936 12/02/2022 The Sports Page                        0 30013          DRAMA CLUB MEAL - CAST PARTY                 163.56 21 E 400 411 120000 605  12/02/2022

              Totals for The Sports Page           987.89 

  180937 12/02/2022 Stacy Luther, LLC                      0 9/12/22        REACTIVE ATTACHMENT DISORDER                 300.00 10 E 800 310 221200 297  12/02/2022

                                                                         VIRTUAL PRESENTATION                                                                   

            Totals for Stacy Luther, LLC           300.00 

  180938 12/02/2022 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lew          0 7313039        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                        413.00 10 E 800 310 231500 000  12/02/2022

Totals for Strang, Patteson, Renning, Le           413.00 

  180939 12/02/2022 Sun Printing                           0 133399         RVA OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT LETTERHEAD           483.00 99 E 600 411 235000 360  12/02/2022

                                                                         PAPER                                                                                  

                 Totals for Sun Printing           483.00 

  180940 12/02/2022 Taylor County Highway Dept             0 10/22-11/18/22 SALT/SNOWPLOWING                             946.56 10 E 400 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

  180940 12/02/2022 Taylor County Highway Dept             0 10/22-11/18/22 SALT/SNOWPLOWING                             946.56 10 E 100 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

  180940 12/02/2022 Taylor County Highway Dept             0 10/22-11/18/22 SALT/SNOWPLOWING                             270.46 10 E 101 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

  180940 12/02/2022 Taylor County Highway Dept             0 10/22-11/18/22 SALT/SNOWPLOWING                             540.89 10 E 200 324 253000 000  12/02/2022

   Totals for Taylor County Highway Dept         2,704.47 

  180941 12/02/2022 WanRack LLC                            0 2047           DATA LINES: DECEMBER                         442.50 10 E 800 360 295000 000  12/02/2022

                  Totals for WanRack LLC           442.50 

  180942 12/02/2022 WASB                                   0 28729          2023 STATE EDUCATION CONVENTION              780.00 10 E 800 310 231000 000  12/02/2022

  180942 12/02/2022 WASB                                   0 28729          2023 STATE EDUCATION CONVENTION              260.00 10 E 800 310 232000 000  12/02/2022

  180942 12/02/2022 WASB                                   0 28729          2023 STATE EDUCATION CONVENTION              260.00 10 E 800 310 252000 000  12/02/2022

  180942 12/02/2022 WASB                                   0 28760          2023 STATE EDUCATION CONVENTION:             260.00 10 E 800 310 231000 000  12/02/2022

                                                                         J. NUERNBERGER                                                                         

                         Totals for WASB         1,560.00 

  180943 12/02/2022 Wieser Educational Inc        9002200196 98339          Pullout Chemistry Materials                   98.53 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/02/2022
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       Totals for Wieser Educational Inc            98.53 

  180944 12/02/2022 Wilson Language Training      9002200194 1956994        Items to support students with               583.20 27 E 800 470 158700 341  12/02/2022

                                                                         special needs in disability                                                            

                                                                         programming                                                                            

     Totals for Wilson Language Training           583.20 

  180945 12/02/2022 Xcel Energy                            0 52-6418442-5   SES ELECTRICITY: 10/25-11/24/22            1,325.80 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/02/2022

                  Totals for Xcel Energy         1,325.80 

  180946 12/02/2022 Brzezinski, Adam                       0 12/2/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS LAKELAND                  150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

             Totals for Brzezinski, Adam           150.00 

  180947 12/02/2022 Brzezinski, Elina                      0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

            Totals for Brzezinski, Elina           255.00 

  180948 12/02/2022 Christianson, Jason                    0 12/2/22        BOYS JV BB VS LAKELAND                        55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

          Totals for Christianson, Jason            55.00 

  180949 12/02/2022 Conlon, Linda                          0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    225.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

                Totals for Conlon, Linda           225.00 

  180950 12/02/2022 Ellenbecker, Connor                    0 12/2/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS LAKELAND                  120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

          Totals for Ellenbecker, Connor           120.00 

  180951 12/02/2022 Goerg, Tanya                           0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Goerg, Tanya           255.00 

  180952 12/02/2022 Henrichs, Pat                          0 12/2/22        BOYS JV BB VS LAKELAND                        55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

                Totals for Henrichs, Pat            55.00 

  180953 12/02/2022 Jackson, Sayer                         0 12/2/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS LAKELAND                  120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

               Totals for Jackson, Sayer           120.00 

  180954 12/02/2022 Kasowicz, Rebecca                      0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    225.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

            Totals for Kasowicz, Rebecca           225.00 

  180955 12/02/2022 Kronberger, Kirsten                    0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

          Totals for Kronberger, Kirsten           255.00 

  180956 12/02/2022 Olszewski, Mary                        0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

              Totals for Olszewski, Mary           255.00 

  180957 12/02/2022 Sarver, Jerry                          0 12/2/22        BOYS JV2 BB VS LAKELAND                       55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

                Totals for Sarver, Jerry            55.00 

  180958 12/02/2022 Stevens, Donna                         0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

               Totals for Stevens, Donna           255.00 

  180959 12/02/2022 Wakefield, Lorelei                     0 12/3/22        VARSITY GYMNASTICS INVITE                    255.00 10 E 400 310 162000 962  12/02/2022

           Totals for Wakefield, Lorelei           255.00 

  180960 12/02/2022 Wenzel, Leon                           0 12/2/22        BOYS JV2 BB VS LAKELAND                       55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/02/2022

                 Totals for Wenzel, Leon            55.00 

  180961 12/05/2022 Butcher, Heather                       0 REFUND         N. BUTCHER AP TEST -$40                       13.00 10 R 400 292 500000 000  12/05/2022

                                                                         CANCELLATION FEE                                                                       
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             Totals for Butcher, Heather            13.00 

  180962 12/05/2022 Charter Communications                 0 0062442112722  8245 11 246 0062442: RVA                      44.91 99 E 600 360 295000 360  12/05/2022

                                                                         11/27-12/26/22                                                                         

       Totals for Charter Communications            44.91 

  180963 12/05/2022 Draeger, Alex                          0 12/2/22        PIANO TUNING                                 105.00 10 E 400 310 125400 000  12/05/2022

                Totals for Draeger, Alex           105.00 

  180964 12/05/2022 Kwik Trip                              0 10314996       MASH BAND FUNDRAISER                         285.00 21 E 400 411 240000 484  12/05/2022

                    Totals for Kwik Trip           285.00 

  180965 12/05/2022 NCS Pearson, Inc.             9002200199 20063300       School psyc testing supplies                 699.53 27 E 800 490 215200 341  12/05/2022

            Totals for NCS Pearson, Inc.           699.53 

  180966 12/05/2022 Norcostco Inc                 8002200167 197171         Lighting Console                          11,855.50 10 E 800 560 295000 000  12/05/2022

                Totals for Norcostco Inc        11,855.50 

  180967 12/05/2022 Remind 101, Inc.                       0 2021-123079    DISTRICT MESSAGING SUBSCRIPTION            4,210.80 10 E 800 362 253000 165  12/05/2022

                                                                         11/9/22-11/8/23                                                                        

             Totals for Remind 101, Inc.         4,210.80 

  180968 12/05/2022 Scholastic Book Clubs                  0 5441008        C. COUILLARD:EERA BOOKS - TAX                  6.50 27 E 800 439 152000 347  12/05/2022

                                                                         EXEMPT                                                                                 

        Totals for Scholastic Book Clubs             6.50 

  180969 12/06/2022 Dassow, Cole                           0 12/6/22        BOYS 7TH A/B BB VS HORACE MANN                70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  12/06/2022

                                                                         MIDDLE                                                                                 

                 Totals for Dassow, Cole            70.00 

  180970 12/06/2022 Sarver, Jerry                          0 12/6/22        BOYS 7TH A/B BB VS HORACE MANN                70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  12/06/2022

                                                                         MIDDLE                                                                                 

                Totals for Sarver, Jerry            70.00 

  180971 12/06/2022 Wenzel, Leon                           0 12/6/22        BOYS 7TH A/B BB VS HORACE MANN                70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  12/06/2022

                                                                         MIDDLE                                                                                 

                 Totals for Wenzel, Leon            70.00 

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services                0 1KVT-GCHX-DFTQ ONWARD: CULTIVATING EMOTIONAL                 50.72 10 E 800 490 221200 000  12/08/2022

                                                                         RESILIENCE IN EDUCATORS BOOK                                                           

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services                0 1LF7-QQD1-H7X1 EASEL PADS                                    51.98 10 E 800 411 221300 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       1002200144 1NMM-HY7Y-JTV4 Class Set of Rulers                           24.57 10 E 101 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       1002200145 19W4-6VR9-F6M4 Craft Sticks                                  14.75 10 E 101 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       1002200146 13N6-GKPQ-YTCY Health Room Desk                             209.99 10 E 101 440 214000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200226 1KVT-GCHX-C74H Classroom supplies.                            7.76 10 E 200 411 122000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200229 1YYT-FQ93-QKXN Student Council Snack Shack                  973.74 21 E 200 411 240000 272  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200230 17YY-FT43-D6JN Pencils and hair ties                         51.97 10 E 200 411 136000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200232 1WQ7-HV3G-KDGD Supply                                        31.99 10 E 200 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200234 19W4-6VR9-J9WC Bondic kit                                    19.98 10 E 200 411 136000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200235 1WQ7-HV3G-K4PW Stapler                                       21.38 10 E 200 411 136000 000  12/08/2022
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  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       2002200236 1W79-PD47-GKQW Student Council Fun Night Order               35.64 21 E 200 411 240000 272  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200184 1QHK-RT6H-G3K6 30 Bouncy Bands for Classrooms-              163.38 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

                                                                         Sarah Faude                                                                            

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200188 1LLL-C33L-3W7F Scotch Mainline Dispenser P56, 6              60.67 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

                                                                         in, 1 per case- For workroom                                                           

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200189 1LF7-QQD1-HLWQ Workroom Supplies                             40.20 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200191 1WQ7-HV3G-NPRW classroom supply                              30.17 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200192 1NMM-HY7Y-KLYY Office Supplies-Sign Holder                   27.98 10 E 100 411 240000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3002200194 1LF7-QQD1-G6NQ Art Supplies                                 109.20 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3012200119 13N6-GKPQ-QMDM parts                                         29.98 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       3012200122 13N6-GKPQ-WK4R parts                                         31.46 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200240 16Y6-FQ11-J4CX Raider Cafe supplies                         189.90 21 E 400 411 240000 411  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200242 1NMM-HY7Y-N334 Wireless Head Mic                             45.99 10 E 400 481 125500 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200243 17YY-FT43-F6P4 printer ink                                  319.40 10 E 400 481 240000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200244 1WQ7-HV3G-DKTP art supplies                                 321.46 21 E 400 411 120000 603  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200245 16Y6-FQ11-CTL1 Raider Cafe supplies                         433.86 21 E 400 411 240000 411  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200246 1QHK-RT6H-MXMN book order                                   326.15 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200247 1WQ7-HV3G-NGHW office supplies                              104.29 10 E 400 411 240000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200248 1LF7-QQD1-NKCM band supplies                                 35.72 21 E 400 411 240000 484  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200260 1WQ7-HV3G-PWVH Art Resale supplies                           29.99 21 E 400 411 120000 604  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4002200264 1WQ7-HV3G-QG96 Art Resale supplies:CREDIT $13.99            107.89 21 E 400 411 120000 603  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       4012200135 1YYT-FQ93-LTC3 Label Maker and Tape                          35.78 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       6012200000 1W79-PD47-P9LW Literature Books                              19.95 27 E 600 470 158700 019  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       6012200001 1QHK-RT6H-FNR6 Literature Books                              30.96 27 E 600 470 158700 019  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       6012200006 1YYT-FQ93-CRM1 Student Curriculum                           113.19 27 E 600 411 158700 019  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       6012200009 1LF7-QQD1-HC9G Dry Erase Pockets                             15.98 27 E 600 411 158700 019  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       6012200011 1QXD-RW3J-CK17 Dry Erase Sleeves                             15.98 27 E 600 411 158700 019  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200165 17YY-FT43-MLTW Audiovisual Supplies                         218.33 10 E 800 411 295000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200165 17YY-FT43-MLTW Audiovisual Supplies                         394.27 10 E 800 481 295000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200172 1QHK-RT6H-D1FQ ELL Program Goal Prizes                       42.74 10 E 800 411 171000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200176 1QXD-RW3J-MRPV Desktop Whiteboard                            49.98 10 E 800 411 171000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200178 16Y6-FQ11-FFHM Office Supplies                              138.43 10 E 800 411 252000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200179 1QHK-RT6H-JH99 MAMS CLC Esports                             165.40 80 E 200 411 390000 367  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200180 1QHK-RT6H-CGCM Supplies                                      29.35 10 E 800 411 252000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200183 13N6-GKPQ-XQR4 Office Supplies                               41.57 10 E 800 411 260000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200184 1JQC-K9CM-CD7G MAMS Book Club                                89.90 80 E 200 411 390000 367  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200186 13N6-GKPQ-XDRK Classroom consumables                        128.73 10 E 800 411 122000 141  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200187 1LF7-QQD1-QCXD AV Supplies and Tools                        135.04 10 E 800 411 295000 000  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       8002200187 1LF7-QQD1-QCXD AV Supplies and Tools                        546.97 10 E 800 480 295000 000  12/08/2022
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  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200153 1YYT-FQ93-C7V4 DBT Manuals and Books                        163.00 10 E 800 439 219000 196  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200169 1LF7-QQD1-QF14 Speech Materials & Sensory Bins              111.44 27 E 800 411 156600 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200175 1W79-PD47-F67J Classroom supplies: CREDIT $91.15             53.79 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200179 1NMM-HY7Y-CX31 Frylr Small Folding Writing Desk              85.59 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

                                                                         with USB Ports & Power Plugs                                                           

                                                                         31.5x15.7x29 Inch Small Office                                                         

                                                                         Computer Desks Portable for Home                                                       

                                                                         Office, Foldable Student Study                                                         

                                                                         Tables for Small Space, Walnut                                                         

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200180 19W4-6VR9-L1G9 Items for homeless family                    231.21 10 E 800 420 219000 173  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200182 1YYT-FQ93-9QGM Oct 2022                                      70.68 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200183 1YYT-FQ93-F39F Kitchen supplies: CREDIT $350.19             325.39 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200186 1W79-PD47-GG69 Prizes for Student Events                     48.74 10 E 800 411 213000 297  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200187 17YY-FT43-NYFF Prize Notebooks                               18.98 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200188 1JQC-K9CM-HLFJ Ten Things Every Child with Autism           647.60 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

                                                                         Wishes You Knew, 3rd Edition:                                                          

                                                                         Revised and Updated Paperback -                                                        

                                                                         June 1, 2019                                                                           

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200190 19W4-6VR9-N3HX Supplies                                     112.10 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/08/2022

  180978 12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services       9002200191 1W79-PD47-D9PH Speech and Language Resource:                 30.15 27 E 800 439 156600 341  12/08/2022

                                                                         Difference or Disorder:                                                                

                                                                         Understanding Speech and Language                                                      

                                                                         Patterns in Culturally and                                                             

                                                                         Linguistically Diverse Students                                                        

      Totals for Amazon Capital Services         8,013.38 

  180979 12/08/2022 Portage High School                    0 12/9/22        MASH CURLING BATTLE OF THE BROOMS            100.00 10 E 400 940 162000 970  12/08/2022

                                                                         EVENT                                                                                  

          Totals for Portage High School           100.00 

  180980 12/08/2022 Sarver, Jerry                          0 12/8/22        BOYS 8TH/7TH B BB VS TOMAHAWK                 70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  12/08/2022

                Totals for Sarver, Jerry            70.00 

  180981 12/08/2022 Wenzel, Leon                           0 12/8/22        BOYS 8TH/7TH B BB VS TOMAHAWK                 70.00 80 E 200 310 393000 957  12/08/2022

                 Totals for Wenzel, Leon            70.00 

  180982 12/09/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 2217-854035    AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES: POWER KLENZ               24.85 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

           Totals for Advance Auto Parts            24.85 

  180983 12/09/2022 All American Scoreboards      4012200138 1502963        Repair Basketball Scoreboard                 236.00 10 E 400 324 253000 000  12/09/2022

                                                                         Controller                                                                             

     Totals for All American Scoreboards           236.00 

  180984 12/09/2022 American Welding & Gas        4002200163 08875839       open po                                      248.90 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

  180984 12/09/2022 American Welding & Gas        4002200163 08892244       open po                                      183.42 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022
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  180984 12/09/2022 American Welding & Gas        4002200163 08912199       open po                                      261.08 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

       Totals for American Welding & Gas           693.40 

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services                    0 A86082                                                       51.48 10 E 800 481 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services                    0 A86082                                                      792.50 10 E 800 482 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services                    0 A86099         MOBILE CART/ACCESSORY SHELF                  131.59 10 E 101 481 222200 031  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services                    0 A86099         MOBILE CART/ACCESSORY SHELF                  831.58 10 E 101 482 222200 031  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services                    0 C86684         CHROMEBOOKS                                  375.00 10 E 800 482 129300 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200175 C86685         Network software renewal                   7,138.64 10 E 800 362 295000 165  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200203 A86100         AV laptop                                    144.78 10 E 800 481 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200203 A86100         AV laptop                                    790.20 10 E 800 482 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200203 C86678         AV laptop                                     16.21 10 E 800 481 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           8002200203 C86678         AV laptop                                     88.49 10 E 800 482 295000 000  12/09/2022

  180985 12/09/2022 Ampro Data Services           9002200150 C86705         ink for SPED printers                        228.00 27 E 800 481 158700 341  12/09/2022

          Totals for Ampro Data Services        10,588.47 

  180986 12/09/2022 Blazer Works                           0 20524987                                                    736.31 27 E 600 360 156700 019  12/09/2022

                 Totals for Blazer Works           736.31 

  180987 12/09/2022 Blue Edge Energy, LLC                  0 3947           NOVEMBER NATURAL GAS                         350.00 10 E 800 331 253000 000  12/09/2022

        Totals for Blue Edge Energy, LLC           350.00 

  180988 12/09/2022 Centering on Children, Inc.   9002200218 14351          replacement                                   42.00 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/09/2022

  Totals for Centering on Children, Inc.            42.00 

  180989 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Auto Parts           0 390326         AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES: FLOOR DRY                  9.99 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

  180989 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Auto Parts           0 390574         AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES: TUBING                    12.26 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

 Totals for Central Wisconsin Auto Parts            22.25 

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208610         MASH THEATRE DEPT                            378.75 10 E 400 351 122600 000  12/09/2022

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208615         MADA                                          90.00 80 E 800 351 310000 735  12/09/2022

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208616         BOE                                          844.00 10 E 800 351 260000 000  12/09/2022

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208617         RAIDER CAFE SMALL BUSINESS                   126.00 21 E 400 411 240000 411  12/09/2022

                                                                         SATURDAY                                                                               

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208716         TAYLOR COUNTY DOP                            225.00 80 E 800 351 390000 901  12/09/2022

  180990 12/09/2022 Central Wisconsin Publications          0 208720         RVA                                          140.00 99 E 600 351 263300 360  12/09/2022

Totals for Central Wisconsin Publication         1,803.75 

  180991 12/09/2022 Dc Everest School District             0 11/25/22       JV GIRLS HOCKEY FEE                          200.00 10 E 400 940 162000 960  12/09/2022

  180991 12/09/2022 Dc Everest School District             0 12/3/22        JV WRESTLING                                 100.00 10 E 400 940 162000 959  12/09/2022

   Totals for Dc Everest School District           300.00 

  180992 12/09/2022 Demco                         2002200246 7223379        Laminating Film                              436.90 10 E 205 411 240000 000  12/09/2022

                        Totals for Demco           436.90 

  180993 12/09/2022 E-Therapy LLC                          0 28118          RVA PHYSICAL THERAPY                       1,568.75 27 E 600 360 218200 019  12/09/2022

                Totals for E-Therapy LLC         1,568.75 

  180994 12/09/2022 Eau Claire North High School           0 12/10/22       VARSITY WRESTLING FEE                        275.00 10 E 400 940 162000 959  12/09/2022
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 Totals for Eau Claire North High School           275.00 

  180995 12/09/2022 Equal Right Division                   0 NOVEMBER 2022  WORK PERMITS: 9 TOTAL                         67.50 21 E 400 310 240000 497  12/09/2022

         Totals for Equal Right Division            67.50 

  180996 12/09/2022 Fastenal Company              8012200107 WIABB49786     2022-2023 Purchase's                         388.34 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

             Totals for Fastenal Company           388.34 

  180997 12/09/2022 Feiner Supply                 9002200192 124503         Velcro Rolls                                 228.90 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/09/2022

                Totals for Feiner Supply           228.90 

  180999 12/09/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 556645A        book orders for newly published              243.03 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/09/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

  180999 12/09/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571142F        book orders for newly published              130.75 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/09/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

  180999 12/09/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 571159F        book orders for newly published              223.89 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/09/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

  180999 12/09/2022 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 4002200192 577401F        book orders for newly published               16.20 10 E 400 432 222200 031  12/09/2022

                                                                         titles   *blanket PO so I can                                                          

                                                                         place orders throughout the                                                            

                                                                         semester                                                                               

Totals for Follett School Solutions, Inc           613.87 

  181000 12/09/2022 Follett Content Solutions, LLC 2002200105 574126F        Follett                                      143.36 10 E 200 432 222200 031  12/09/2022

Totals for Follett Content Solutions, LL           143.36 

  181001 12/09/2022 Fun and Function              9002200208 618546         sensory supplies                             551.75 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/09/2022

  181001 12/09/2022 Fun and Function              9002200208 618546         sensory supplies                             978.05 27 E 800 440 158700 341  12/09/2022

             Totals for Fun and Function         1,529.80 

  181002 12/09/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3180209        open po                                       93.80 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/09/2022

  181002 12/09/2022 Heid Music                    2002200122 3192527        open po                                      257.50 10 E 200 310 125500 000  12/09/2022

  181002 12/09/2022 Heid Music                    2002200123 3204567        Music supplies                                79.95 10 E 200 411 125500 000  12/09/2022

                   Totals for Heid Music           431.25 

  181003 12/09/2022 Hillyard Inc.                 2012200108 604937230      2022-2023 Hillyard Supplies                  274.80 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

  181003 12/09/2022 Hillyard Inc.                 3012200109 604932501      2022-2023 Hillyard Supplies for              501.99 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

                                                                         MAES                                                                                   

                Totals for Hillyard Inc.           776.79 

  181004 12/09/2022 Houghton Mifflin Company      8002200200 710259893      READ 180                                   1,690.00 10 E 200 360 122000 000  12/09/2022

     Totals for Houghton Mifflin Company         1,690.00 
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  181005 12/09/2022 In Stitches & Ink LLC                  0 23414          SCIENCE OLYMPIAD SHIRTS                      294.00 21 E 400 411 120000 615  12/09/2022

        Totals for In Stitches & Ink LLC           294.00 

  181006 12/09/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc.        2002200130 364768314      Concert music                                 29.50 10 E 200 411 125400 000  12/09/2022

  181006 12/09/2022 JW Pepper & Sons, Inc.        2002200130 364772062      Concert music                                 11.25 10 E 200 411 125400 000  12/09/2022

       Totals for JW Pepper & Sons, Inc.            40.75 

  181007 12/09/2022 Kwik Trip                              0 10315441       MASH BAND FUNDRAISER                         727.50 21 E 400 411 240000 484  12/09/2022

                    Totals for Kwik Trip           727.50 

  181008 12/09/2022 Learning Without Tears        9002200212 INV164398      VIRTUAL WORKSHOP                              49.00 27 E 800 310 221300 341  12/09/2022

       Totals for Learning Without Tears            49.00 

  181009 12/09/2022 Logic of English              6012200019 SI-166731      Student curriculum materials                 223.19 27 E 600 439 158700 019  12/09/2022

  181009 12/09/2022 Logic of English              6012200021 SI-166661      ELA curriculum for student                    49.99 27 E 600 360 158700 019  12/09/2022

  181009 12/09/2022 Logic of English              6012200021 SI-166730      ELA curriculum for student                    83.80 27 E 600 360 158700 019  12/09/2022

             Totals for Logic of English           356.98 

  181010 12/09/2022 Make-A-Wish Wisconsin                  0 12/6/22        BASKETBALL FUNDRAISER                        158.00 21 E 400 411 240000 495  12/09/2022

        Totals for Make-A-Wish Wisconsin           158.00 

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery           0 363359         MAES MAINT SUPPLIES: LOCK CORE KIT            36.50 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery  2002200118 363260         General Supplies                              19.98 10 E 200 411 110000 000  12/09/2022

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery  3002200195 363351         4x8 White Board for room 328                 612.00 27 E 800 411 152000 347  12/09/2022

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery  8002200163 363352         COPY PAPER                                13,398.00 10 E 800 417 260000 000  12/09/2022

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery  8002200163 363352         COPY PAPER                                   522.00 99 E 600 417 235000 360  12/09/2022

  181011 12/09/2022 Marshfield Book & Stationery  8002200181 363292         Pencil Drawer                                 92.00 10 E 800 411 252000 000  12/09/2022

 Totals for Marshfield Book & Stationery        14,680.48 

  181012 12/09/2022 Maurer Roofing Inc                     0 20221116-0015  MAES PATCHING/MASH ROOF CURB                 450.00 10 E 400 324 254300 000  12/09/2022

                                                                         FLASHING                                                                               

  181012 12/09/2022 Maurer Roofing Inc                     0 20221116-0015  MAES PATCHING/MASH ROOF CURB                 275.00 10 E 100 324 254300 000  12/09/2022

                                                                         FLASHING                                                                               

           Totals for Maurer Roofing Inc           725.00 

  181013 12/09/2022 McGraw-Hill School Education H 8002200194 125907209001   Immanuel Title I                             323.96 10 E 510 439 122000 141  12/09/2022

Totals for McGraw-Hill School Education           323.96 

  181014 12/09/2022 Medford Area Community Theater          0 1/14/22        DRAMA BUS TRIP TO ORPHEUM THEATRE            645.00 21 E 400 411 120000 605  12/09/2022

Totals for Medford Area Community Theate           645.00 

  181015 12/09/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2885012        STUDENT COUNCIL VENDING                      414.00 21 E 400 411 120000 618  12/09/2022

  181015 12/09/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2885013        RAIDER CAFE VENDING                          906.75 21 E 400 411 240000 411  12/09/2022

  181015 12/09/2022 Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc             0 2885014        STUDENT VENDING                              328.42 21 E 400 411 120000 610  12/09/2022

   Totals for Mid-Wisconsin Beverage Inc         1,649.17 

  181016 12/09/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275190         Open PO                                      831.10 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/09/2022

  181016 12/09/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275287         Open PO                                      613.02 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/09/2022

  181016 12/09/2022 Moving Beyond the Page        6002200155 275291         Open PO                                      205.61 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/09/2022

       Totals for Moving Beyond the Page         1,649.73 
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  181017 12/09/2022 Nasco                         4002200251 363461         classroom materials                          458.12 10 E 400 411 126000 000  12/09/2022

  181017 12/09/2022 Nasco                         4002200251 363461         classroom materials                          155.35 10 E 400 420 126000 000  12/09/2022

                        Totals for Nasco           613.47 

  181018 12/09/2022 Northcentral Technical College          0 RC1-00049110-2- CENGAGE/HS DUAL CREDIT COURSE                925.00 10 E 400 389 122000 000  12/09/2022

Totals for Northcentral Technical Colleg           925.00 

  181019 12/09/2022 Olson, Jon                    1002200152 968093         2 Christmas Trees                             80.00 10 E 101 411 110000 000  12/09/2022

                   Totals for Olson, Jon            80.00 

  181020 12/09/2022 Petty Cash                             0 12/12/22       FIERCE CLUB ANNUAL SHOPPING TRIP             130.00 21 E 400 411 240000 430  12/09/2022

                                                                         FOOD MONEY:13 STUDENTS X $10                                                           

                   Totals for Petty Cash           130.00 

  181021 12/09/2022 Pitsco Education              2002200241 22-000027853   Pitsco Order                                 155.16 10 E 200 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

             Totals for Pitsco Education           155.16 

  181022 12/09/2022 Quik Print                             0 72948          CARES MODEL POSTER                            84.71 10 E 800 411 221200 297  12/09/2022

  181022 12/09/2022 Quik Print                             0 72972          CARES MODEL BANNER                            96.48 10 E 800 411 221200 297  12/09/2022

                   Totals for Quik Print           181.19 

  181023 12/09/2022 Recreation Supply Company     4012200137 483933         ADA Pool Lift                              6,552.00 27 E 800 563 158700 341  12/09/2022

    Totals for Recreation Supply Company         6,552.00 

  181024 12/09/2022 Renaissance Learning, Inc.    6002200253 INV5273976     STAR 360 - 20- add-on licenses               173.80 99 E 600 360 110000 360  12/09/2022

  181024 12/09/2022 Renaissance Learning, Inc.    6002200255 INV5274585     Renaissance - STAR 360 Add-On                173.80 99 E 600 360 110000 360  12/09/2022

                                                                         Subscriptions                                                                          

   Totals for Renaissance Learning, Inc.           347.60 

  181025 12/09/2022 RMM Solutions                          0 126423         DECEMBER                                     349.00 10 E 800 360 295000 000  12/09/2022

                Totals for RMM Solutions           349.00 

  181026 12/09/2022 School Specialty, LLC         4002200189 208131449869   MASH Art Materials                            77.30 10 E 400 411 121000 000  12/09/2022

        Totals for School Specialty, LLC            77.30 

  181027 12/09/2022 Stetsonville Lumber, Inc.              0 07100          SES MAINT SUPPLY                              21.45 10 E 101 411 253000 000  12/09/2022

    Totals for Stetsonville Lumber, Inc.            21.45 

  181028 12/09/2022 Sun Printing                           0 133404         RVA GRADE K SCIENCE BOOKS                    664.40 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/09/2022

  181028 12/09/2022 Sun Printing                           0 133813         RVA GRADE 5 MATH BOOKS                       332.20 99 E 600 470 110000 360  12/09/2022

                 Totals for Sun Printing           996.60 

  181029 12/09/2022 Voyager Sopris Learning       9002200210 6094115        Voyager Math Order for Medford             1,732.50 27 E 800 470 158700 341  12/09/2022

                                                                         Area Middle School                                                                     

  181029 12/09/2022 Voyager Sopris Learning       9002200216 6127787        TransMath Order for Medford Area           4,963.20 27 E 800 470 158700 341  12/09/2022

                                                                         Senior High School Special                                                             

                                                                         Education Department Level 1-3                                                         

                                                                         TransMath curriculum for students                                                      

                                                                         with an IEP                                                                            

  181029 12/09/2022 Voyager Sopris Learning       9002200217 6127791        TransMath Order for Medford Area           3,755.40 27 E 800 470 158700 341  12/09/2022

                                                                         Senior High School                                                                     
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  181029 12/09/2022 Voyager Sopris Learning       9002200219 6131189        Vmath Order for Vmath Level C and            741.40 27 E 800 470 158700 341  12/09/2022

                                                                         D Teacher Editions                                                                     

      Totals for Voyager Sopris Learning        11,192.50 

  181030 12/09/2022 WPS                           9002200207 WPS-446305     replacement forms                            668.80 27 E 800 490 218100 341  12/09/2022

                          Totals for WPS           668.80 

  181031 12/09/2022 Dassow, Cole                           0 12/9/22        BOYS JV2 BB VS ANTIGO                         55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

                 Totals for Dassow, Cole            55.00 

  181032 12/09/2022 Henrichs, Pat                          0 12/9/22        BOYS JV BB VS ANTIGO                          55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

                Totals for Henrichs, Pat            55.00 

  181033 12/09/2022 Keeble, Woodrow                        0 12/9/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS ANTIGO                    120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

              Totals for Keeble, Woodrow           120.00 

  181034 12/09/2022 Lind, Gabriel                          0 12/9/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS ANTIGO                    120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

                Totals for Lind, Gabriel           120.00 

  181035 12/09/2022 Probst, Trevor                         0 12/9/22        BOYS VARSITY BB VS ANTIGO                    150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

               Totals for Probst, Trevor           150.00 

  181036 12/09/2022 Sarver, Jerry                          0 12/9/22        BOYS JV2 BB VS ANTIGO                         55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

                Totals for Sarver, Jerry            55.00 

  181037 12/09/2022 Wenzel, Leon                           0 12/9/22        BOYS JV BB VS ANTIGO                          55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/09/2022

                 Totals for Wenzel, Leon            55.00 

  181038 12/09/2022 Kramer Plumbing & Heating Inc          0 46633          MAMS URINAL REPAIR                           161.25 10 E 200 324 254300 000  12/09/2022

  181038 12/09/2022 Kramer Plumbing & Heating Inc          0 46643          SES WALL MOUNT TOLIET GASKET                  36.00 10 E 101 411 254300 000  12/09/2022

Totals for Kramer Plumbing & Heating Inc           197.25 

  181039 12/09/2022 McMaster-Carr                 4002200276 88226986       Duct work for Table Saw                      147.48 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/09/2022

                Totals for McMaster-Carr           147.48 

  181040 12/09/2022 Mimeo.com, Inc.                        0 1864268        MASH PLANNERS                              1,539.30 21 E 400 411 120000 610  12/09/2022

              Totals for Mimeo.com, Inc.         1,539.30 

  181041 12/09/2022 ST CROIX CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL           0 01119014       FBLA EVENT FEE                               350.00 21 E 400 411 240000 443  12/09/2022

 Totals for ST CROIX CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL           350.00 

                                                                          

                       Totals for checks     1,751,203.11 
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y        

                                                                          

FUND DESCRIPTION                       BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10   GENERAL FUND                         942,251.53             26.00        338,902.85      1,281,180.38                  

21   GIFT FUND                                  0.00              0.00         20,475.50         20,475.50                  

27   SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND               166,002.14              0.00         32,025.00        198,027.14                  

50   FOOD SERVICE FUND                    103,023.13              0.00              0.00        103,023.13                  

80   COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                 2,853.04              0.00          5,546.98          8,400.02                  

99   OTHER PKG/COOP PROGRAM FUNDS         118,328.54              0.00         21,768.40        140,096.94                  

*** Fund Summary Totals ***        1,332,458.38             26.00        418,718.73      1,751,203.11                  

************************ End of report ************************



MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 
 
 
 
 

REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 
 

December 19, 2022 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

VOUCHER CHECKS     
 
 
 
 

The Medford Area Public School District Board of Education approves the following: 
 

Check #     181042   to 
 
Check #     181380    .   

 
Amount $  183,332.60  for voucher checks and 
 
Amount $  657,797.62_ for payroll. 



*********************************************************************          

REPORT SPECIFICATIONS  

DISTRICT:      MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT                                             

REPORT TITLE:  12/19/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 12/19/22)                                           

REQUESTED BY:  lanneja      DATE:              12/19/22   

PROGRAM NAME:  fin/3frdtl01. TIME:              12:01:21 PM

COPIES:        1            LPI:               6          

RUN ON SERVER: yes          CREATE ASCII FILE: NO         

*********************************************************************          

Report Parameters                                                                     

Description:              MONTHLY BOARD OF ED CHECK LISTING                                               

Report Title:             12/19/22                                                                        

Print Detail Lines:       Yes                                                                             

                                                                                      

Report Ranges             Low                           High                          

Check Number:             181042                        181380                        

Check Amount:             -9999999999                   9999999999                    

PO Number:                0                             9999999999                    
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Account Filters                                                                       
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Account Status:           Both Active/Inactive                                                            

                          Low                           High                          

B/S Account Ranges:       00 * 000 000 000000 000       99 * 999 999 999999 999       

O/S Account Ranges:       00 * 000 000 000000 000       99 * 999 999 999999 999       
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Report Fields                      Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format                  Year   Suppress Repeating 

Check Number                            8                                                      No                 

Check Date                             10                                                      No                 

Vendor                                 30                                                      No                 

PO Number                              10                                                      No                 

Invoice Number                         15                                                      No                 

Invoice Description                    35                                                      No                 

Amount                                 12 Right Yes   No   >,>>>,>>>,>>9.99-             Current No                 
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1-Check Number            No                            Single                        
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  181042 12/13/2022 Bergman, Randy                         0 12/13/2022     Boys Varsity Swimming vs. Lakeland           120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/13/2022

               Totals for Bergman, Randy           120.00 

  181043 12/13/2022 Gelhaus, Barbara                       0 12/13/2022     Boys Varsity Swimming vs. Lakeland           120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/13/2022

             Totals for Gelhaus, Barbara           120.00 

  181044 12/13/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 1206077        MASH AG: SPECIAL FITTING/BOLT                  9.95 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/13/2022

  181044 12/13/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 1206080        MASH AG: TOP TERMINAL                          4.55 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/13/2022

  181044 12/13/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 1206961        MASH AG: DISESEL ADD, FUEL                   101.34 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/13/2022

                                                                         STABILIZER, FRAM ANT GREEN,                                                            

                                                                         BATTERY PROTECTION                                                                     

  181044 12/13/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 1210786        MASH AG: TOP TERMINAL                          4.55 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/13/2022

  181044 12/13/2022 Advance Auto Parts                     0 1212180        MASH AG: LUBE ELEMENT                         33.70 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/13/2022

           Totals for Advance Auto Parts           154.09 

  181045 12/13/2022 Bolster Hardware, LLC                  0 11034/3        MAINT: PUTTY KNIFE/WALLPAPER                  11.48 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/13/2022

                                                                         STRIPPER                                                                               

  181045 12/13/2022 Bolster Hardware, LLC                  0 11041/3        MASH AG: DE-ICE TANK                          99.98 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/13/2022

  181045 12/13/2022 Bolster Hardware, LLC                  0 11289/3        MASH AG: TREE STAND                           39.99 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/13/2022

  181045 12/13/2022 Bolster Hardware, LLC         8012200109 11330/3        2022-2023 Annual Water Softener              381.78 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/13/2022

                                                                         Salt                                                                                   

  181045 12/13/2022 Bolster Hardware, LLC         8012200109 11330/3        2022-2023 Annual Water Softener              587.51 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/13/2022

                                                                         Salt                                                                                   

        Totals for Bolster Hardware, LLC         1,120.74 

  181046 12/13/2022 Hamland, Sarah                         0 12/16/22       MAMS DANCE DJ                                250.00 21 E 200 310 240000 272  12/13/2022

               Totals for Hamland, Sarah           250.00 

  181047 12/13/2022 National FFA Organization              0 MDS284050      MASH FFA JACKET/HANGER/TIE                    90.00 21 E 400 411 240000 444  12/13/2022

    Totals for National FFA Organization            90.00 

  181048 12/13/2022 Sodexo, Inc & Affiliates               0 204136         RVA HS FIELD TRIP MEAL VOUCHERS              120.00 99 E 600 411 120000 360  12/13/2022

     Totals for Sodexo, Inc & Affiliates           120.00 

  181049 12/13/2022 Transcended Educational Collab 1002200156 120922-21      TEC Christmas Ship Story Hour                145.00 10 E 101 411 110000 000  12/13/2022

Totals for Transcended Educational Colla           145.00 

  181050 12/13/2022 Unified School District of Ant          0 12/9/22        RVA FIELD TRIP                               202.00 99 E 600 940 110000 360  12/13/2022

Totals for Unified School District of An           202.00 

  181051 12/13/2022 Direct Energy Inc.                     0 HS23369597     MASH $6,077.10/MAMS $2,349.99              8,427.09 10 E 800 331 253000 000  12/13/2022

           Totals for Direct Energy Inc.         8,427.09 

  181052 12/13/2022 GFL Environmental                      0 UE0000329430   WASTE SERVICES                               961.79 10 E 400 324 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181052 12/13/2022 GFL Environmental                      0 UE0000329430   WASTE SERVICES                               789.26 10 E 100 324 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181052 12/13/2022 GFL Environmental                      0 UE0000329430   WASTE SERVICES                               476.33 10 E 101 324 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181052 12/13/2022 GFL Environmental                      0 UE0000329430   WASTE SERVICES                               730.80 10 E 200 324 253000 000  12/13/2022

            Totals for GFL Environmental         2,958.18 

  181053 12/13/2022 Kwik Trip                              0 9456769/817678 FUEL/MAMS FOOD                                46.72 10 E 800 348 253000 000  12/13/2022
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  181053 12/13/2022 Kwik Trip                              0 9456769/817678 FUEL/MAMS FOOD                               376.65 21 E 200 411 240000 267  12/13/2022

                    Totals for Kwik Trip           423.37 

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 01-000961-10   MAMS STORAGE SHED:                             7.43 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

                                                                         10/31/22-11/30/22                                                                      

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 03-000192-04   1055 W BROADWAY:10/31-11/30/22               179.18 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 03-000192-04   1055 W BROADWAY:10/31-11/30/22                29.29 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 03-000192-04   1055 W BROADWAY:10/31-11/30/22                26.17 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001350-00   MASH ELECTRICITY:10/31-11/30/22            6,338.76 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001351-00   MASH SEWER/WATER:10/31-11/30/22              794.20 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001351-00   MASH SEWER/WATER:10/31-11/30/22              879.90 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001352-00   FOOTBALL FIELD:10/31-11/30/22                 40.73 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001352-00   FOOTBALL FIELD:10/31-11/30/22                 74.33 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001352-00   FOOTBALL FIELD:10/31-11/30/22                  0.34 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001353-00   TECH ED BUILDING:10/31-11/30/22               49.69 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001353-00   TECH ED BUILDING:10/31-11/30/22               28.52 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001354-00   STORAGE BUILDING:10/31-11/30/22               98.65 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001354-00   STORAGE BUILDING:10/31-11/30/22               20.56 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001354-00   STORAGE BUILDING:10/31-11/30/22               11.42 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001360-00   MAES:10/31-11/30/22                        2,864.90 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001360-00   MAES:10/31-11/30/22                          620.74 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001360-00   MAES:10/31-11/30/22                          602.02 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001740-00   MAMS ELECTRICITY: 10/31-11/30/22           4,241.07 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001750-00   MAMS SEWER/WATER:10/31-11/30/22              393.27 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-001750-00   MAMS SEWER/WATER:10/31-11/30/22              392.32 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-003000-00   DISTRICT OFFICE:10/31-11/30/22               263.28 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-003000-00   DISTRICT OFFICE:10/31-11/30/22                29.67 10 E 800 337 253000 000  12/13/2022

  181055 12/13/2022 Medford Utilities                      0 07-003000-00   DISTRICT OFFICE:10/31-11/30/22                26.81 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

            Totals for Medford Utilities        18,013.25 

  181056 12/13/2022 Sterling Water, Inc.                   0 342X10695008   RVA MEDFORD WATER                             69.20 99 E 600 411 235000 360  12/13/2022

  181056 12/13/2022 Sterling Water, Inc.                   0 342X10703604   RVA MOSINEE WATER                             50.50 99 E 600 411 235000 360  12/13/2022

  181056 12/13/2022 Sterling Water, Inc.          4002200109 342X10694001   Health Water                                  26.70 10 E 400 411 214000 000  12/13/2022

         Totals for Sterling Water, Inc.           146.40 

  181057 12/13/2022 Taylor Electric Cooperative            0 75601          SCHOOL FOREST: NOVEMBER                       51.01 10 E 800 336 253000 000  12/13/2022

  Totals for Taylor Electric Cooperative            51.01 

  181058 12/13/2022 Taylor County DOP, Inc.                0 12/2/22        WEATHER SHIELD DONATION                    1,500.00 21 R 800 291 500000 182  12/13/2022

      Totals for Taylor County DOP, Inc.         1,500.00 

  181059 12/13/2022 Verizon Wireless                       0 9921547780     582944984-00001: 10/27-11/26/22              729.07 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/13/2022

  181059 12/13/2022 Verizon Wireless                       0 9921547780     582944984-00001: 10/27-11/26/22              115.19 10 E 800 355 171000 000  12/13/2022

  181059 12/13/2022 Verizon Wireless                       0 9921547780     582944984-00001: 10/27-11/26/22              263.18 99 E 600 355 263300 360  12/13/2022
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             Totals for Verizon Wireless         1,107.44 

  181060 12/13/2022 Village Of Stetsonville                0 504-0000-00    NOVEMBER SEWER                               750.00 10 E 800 338 253000 000  12/13/2022

      Totals for Village Of Stetsonville           750.00 

  181061 12/14/2022 Bacholl, Kelli                         0 REFUND         AP TEST REFUND -$40 AP CENTRAL FEE            13.00 10 R 400 292 500000 000  12/14/2022

               Totals for Bacholl, Kelli            13.00 

  181062 12/14/2022 Belland Group Inc.                     0 2022           FALL YEARBOOK WORKSHOP: 7                     70.00 21 E 400 411 240000 402  12/14/2022

                                                                         STUDENTS@$10 EACH                                                                      

           Totals for Belland Group Inc.            70.00 

  181063 12/14/2022 Rhinelander High School                0 12/17/22       MASH GYMNASTICS FEE                          250.00 10 E 400 940 162000 962  12/14/2022

      Totals for Rhinelander High School           250.00 

  181064 12/14/2022 Shawano School District                0 12/17/22       MASH WRESTLING FEE                           135.00 10 E 400 940 162000 959  12/14/2022

      Totals for Shawano School District           135.00 

  181065 12/14/2022 Medford Area Public School Dis          0 12/15 Payroll  12/15 Payroll                            657,797.62 10 A 000 000 711100 000  12/14/2022

Totals for Medford Area Public School Di       657,797.62 

  181066 12/15/2022 WI SCTF                                0 20221215ADDGA  B. Wert-6063683-$73.00, J.                   763.31 10 L 000 000 811680 000  12/15/2022

                                                                         Cliver-778717-$100, T.                                                                 

                                                                         Swedlund-8232335-$590.31                                                               

                      Totals for WI SCTF           763.31 

  181067 12/14/2022 Abdl-Haleem, Omar                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Abdl-Haleem, Omar            90.00 

  181068 12/14/2022 Abidi, Syed                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Abidi, Syed            90.00 

  181069 12/14/2022 Abrahamson, Vanessa                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

          Totals for Abrahamson, Vanessa            90.00 

  181070 12/14/2022 Ace, Kirsten                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Ace, Kirsten            90.00 

  181071 12/14/2022 Adams, Cari                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Adams, Cari            90.00 

  181072 12/14/2022 Aguilar, Jewle                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Aguilar, Jewle            90.00 

  181073 12/14/2022 Aleson, Janel                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Aleson, Janel            90.00 

  181074 12/14/2022 Alexander, Tiffany                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Alexander, Tiffany            90.00 

  181075 12/14/2022 Allar, Krista                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Allar, Krista            90.00 

  181076 12/14/2022 Allard, Rachel                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Allard, Rachel            90.00 

  181077 12/14/2022 Anderson, Mary                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022
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               Totals for Anderson, Mary            90.00 

  181078 12/14/2022 Anderson, Shawna                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Anderson, Shawna            90.00 

  181079 12/14/2022 Annexstad, Tansy                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Annexstad, Tansy            90.00 

  181080 12/14/2022 Arkola, Denise                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Arkola, Denise            90.00 

  181081 12/14/2022 Armstrong, Kristine                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

          Totals for Armstrong, Kristine            90.00 

  181082 12/14/2022 Arndt, Kaylinn                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Arndt, Kaylinn            90.00 

  181083 12/14/2022 Arrowood, Michelle                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Arrowood, Michelle            90.00 

  181084 12/14/2022 Aulenbacher, Julianne                  0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

        Totals for Aulenbacher, Julianne            90.00 

  181085 12/14/2022 Ault, Terry                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Ault, Terry            90.00 

  181086 12/14/2022 Aumann, John                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Aumann, John            90.00 

  181087 12/14/2022 Ayer, Tiffany                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Ayer, Tiffany            90.00 

  181088 12/14/2022 Babcock, Nicole                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Babcock, Nicole            90.00 

  181089 12/14/2022 Baca, Unique                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Baca, Unique            90.00 

  181090 12/14/2022 Badzinski, Sarah                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Badzinski, Sarah            90.00 

  181091 12/14/2022 Baerlocher, Lynette                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

          Totals for Baerlocher, Lynette            90.00 

  181092 12/14/2022 Bahr, Katie                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Bahr, Katie            90.00 

  181093 12/14/2022 Baldwin, Jaclyn                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Baldwin, Jaclyn            90.00 

  181094 12/14/2022 Baldwin, Rochelle                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Baldwin, Rochelle            90.00 

  181095 12/14/2022 Bant, Melissa                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Bant, Melissa            90.00 

  181096 12/14/2022 Barclay, Taylor                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Barclay, Taylor            90.00 
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  181097 12/14/2022 Bauknecht, Bethany                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Bauknecht, Bethany            90.00 

  181098 12/14/2022 Baumler, Katie                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Baumler, Katie            90.00 

  181099 12/14/2022 Beascochea, Brenda                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Beascochea, Brenda            90.00 

  181100 12/14/2022 Behling, Michael                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Behling, Michael            90.00 

  181101 12/14/2022 Behnke, Amy                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Behnke, Amy            90.00 

  181102 12/14/2022 Behrens, Tina                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Behrens, Tina            90.00 

  181103 12/14/2022 Bendig, Matthew                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Bendig, Matthew            90.00 

  181104 12/14/2022 Benetti, Danielle                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Benetti, Danielle            90.00 

  181105 12/14/2022 Beniger, Amanda                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Beniger, Amanda            90.00 

  181106 12/14/2022 Bennett, Josie                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Bennett, Josie            90.00 

  181107 12/14/2022 Benninger, Mandy                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Benninger, Mandy            90.00 

  181108 12/14/2022 Benson, Hannah                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Benson, Hannah            90.00 

  181109 12/14/2022 Beranek, Meegan                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Beranek, Meegan            90.00 

  181110 12/14/2022 Bergman, Shari                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Bergman, Shari            90.00 

  181111 12/14/2022 Bergman, Treasure                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Bergman, Treasure            90.00 

  181112 12/14/2022 Bice, Missie                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Bice, Missie            90.00 

  181113 12/14/2022 Bluhm Tran, Jena                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Bluhm Tran, Jena            90.00 

  181114 12/14/2022 Bochman, Bryan                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Bochman, Bryan            90.00 

  181115 12/14/2022 Geiger, Jennifer                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Geiger, Jennifer            90.00 

  181116 12/14/2022 Bohman, Ashley                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022
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               Totals for Bohman, Ashley            90.00 

  181117 12/14/2022 Borchardt, Rebecca                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Borchardt, Rebecca            90.00 

  181118 12/14/2022 Borger, Sarah                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Borger, Sarah            90.00 

  181119 12/14/2022 Bortz, Peggy                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Bortz, Peggy            90.00 

  181120 12/14/2022 Bostwick, Barbara                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Bostwick, Barbara            90.00 

  181121 12/14/2022 Bowe, Cory                             0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                   Totals for Bowe, Cory            90.00 

  181122 12/14/2022 Bratz, Donna                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Bratz, Donna            90.00 

  181123 12/14/2022 Brenner, Katherine                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Brenner, Katherine            90.00 

  181124 12/14/2022 Breske, Heather                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Breske, Heather            90.00 

  181125 12/14/2022 Bretl, Bethanie                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Bretl, Bethanie            90.00 

  181126 12/14/2022 Bricco, Allyn                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Bricco, Allyn            90.00 

  181127 12/14/2022 Brier, Karin                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Brier, Karin            90.00 

  181128 12/14/2022 Bristol, Echo                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Bristol, Echo            90.00 

  181129 12/14/2022 Brostowitz, Gregory                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

          Totals for Brostowitz, Gregory            90.00 

  181130 12/14/2022 Brown, Sonya                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Brown, Sonya            90.00 

  181131 12/14/2022 Bruckert, Sara                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Bruckert, Sara            90.00 

  181132 12/14/2022 Brumm, Shannon                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Brumm, Shannon            90.00 

  181133 12/14/2022 Bruns, Elizabeth                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Bruns, Elizabeth            90.00 

  181134 12/14/2022 Bruschuk, Jennifer                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Bruschuk, Jennifer            90.00 

  181135 12/14/2022 Buchanan, Mary                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Buchanan, Mary            90.00 
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  181136 12/14/2022 Bucher, Cassandra                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Bucher, Cassandra            90.00 

  181137 12/14/2022 Bukovic, Katherine                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Bukovic, Katherine            90.00 

  181138 12/14/2022 Bundy, Kimberly                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Bundy, Kimberly            90.00 

  181139 12/14/2022 Bush, Kayla                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Bush, Kayla            90.00 

  181140 12/14/2022 Busse, Kristina                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Busse, Kristina            90.00 

  181141 12/14/2022 Cady-Severson, Carol                   0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

         Totals for Cady-Severson, Carol            90.00 

  181142 12/14/2022 Campbell, Samantha                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Campbell, Samantha            90.00 

  181143 12/14/2022 Carlsen, Julie                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Carlsen, Julie            90.00 

  181144 12/14/2022 Carter, Trista                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Carter, Trista            90.00 

  181145 12/14/2022 Casale, Christy                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Casale, Christy            90.00 

  181146 12/14/2022 Chin, Kristin                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Chin, Kristin            90.00 

  181147 12/14/2022 Christensen, Dani                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Christensen, Dani            90.00 

  181148 12/14/2022 Ciula, Jerry                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                 Totals for Ciula, Jerry            90.00 

  181149 12/14/2022 Claeys, Joshua                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Claeys, Joshua            90.00 

  181150 12/14/2022 Colson, Bob                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Colson, Bob            90.00 

  181151 12/14/2022 Colstad, Ashley                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Colstad, Ashley            90.00 

  181152 12/14/2022 Conner, Ashley                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Conner, Ashley            90.00 

  181153 12/14/2022 Coon, Ellen                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Coon, Ellen            90.00 

  181154 12/14/2022 Coots, Angela                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Coots, Angela            90.00 

  181155 12/14/2022 Courchaine, Kimberly                   0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022
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         Totals for Courchaine, Kimberly            90.00 

  181156 12/14/2022 Cowell, Mistyrose                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

            Totals for Cowell, Mistyrose            90.00 

  181157 12/14/2022 Craig, Jolene                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                Totals for Craig, Jolene            90.00 

  181158 12/14/2022 Crook, Preston                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Crook, Preston            90.00 

  181159 12/14/2022 Crubaugh, Rachel                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

             Totals for Crubaugh, Rachel            90.00 

  181160 12/14/2022 Cummings, Joani                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

              Totals for Cummings, Joani            90.00 

  181161 12/14/2022 Czys, Amber                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

                  Totals for Czys, Amber            90.00 

  181162 12/14/2022 Dahlstrom, Heather                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

           Totals for Dahlstrom, Heather            90.00 

  181163 12/14/2022 Dahmen, Konnie                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

               Totals for Dahmen, Konnie            90.00 

  181164 12/14/2022 Kreul Buskerud, Jennifer               0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/14/2022

     Totals for Kreul Buskerud, Jennifer            90.00 

  181165 12/15/2022 Clark, Christopher                     0 11/22-11/29/22 MASH GIRLS/BOYS BB TABLE WORKER               20.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/15/2022

  181165 12/15/2022 Clark, Christopher                     0 11/22-11/29/22 MASH GIRLS/BOYS BB TABLE WORKER               55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/15/2022

           Totals for Clark, Christopher            75.00 

  181166 12/15/2022 Clausnitzer, Dawn                      0 11/22/22       MASH GIRLS BB TABLE WORKER                    55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/15/2022

            Totals for Clausnitzer, Dawn            55.00 

  181167 12/15/2022 Henrichs, Gary                         0 11/29-12/2/22  MASH BOYS BB TABLE WORKER                    110.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/15/2022

               Totals for Henrichs, Gary           110.00 

  181168 12/15/2022 Henrichs, Pat                          0 12/2/22        MASH BOYS BB ANNOUNCER                        30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/15/2022

                Totals for Henrichs, Pat            30.00 

  181169 12/15/2022 Kelley, Bryce                          0 11/22-11/29/22 MASH GIRLS/BOYS BB ANNOUNCER                  30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/15/2022

  181169 12/15/2022 Kelley, Bryce                          0 11/22-11/29/22 MASH GIRLS/BOYS BB ANNOUNCER                  30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/15/2022

                Totals for Kelley, Bryce            60.00 

  181170 12/15/2022 Kelley, Rhonda                         0 11/22/22       MASH GIRLS BB TICKET TAKER                    30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/15/2022

               Totals for Kelley, Rhonda            30.00 

  181171 12/15/2022 Lange, Johnathon                       0 11/29/22       MASH BOYS BB TABLE WORKER                     55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 957  12/15/2022

             Totals for Lange, Johnathon            55.00 

  181172 12/15/2022 Reimann, Marcus                        0 12/1/22        MASH BOYS SWIM TIMER                          30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/15/2022

              Totals for Reimann, Marcus            30.00 

  181173 12/15/2022 Reimann, Sarah                         0 12/1/22        MASH BOYS SWIM TIMER                          30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 958  12/15/2022

               Totals for Reimann, Sarah            30.00 
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  181174 12/15/2022 Searles, Corrie                        0 12/1/22        MASH BOYS HOCKEY ANNOUNCER                    30.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/15/2022

              Totals for Searles, Corrie            30.00 

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-678-2600   SES:  12/10/22-1/9/23                        466.99 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-693-0505   MOSINEE RVA: 12/9/22-1/10/23                 109.11 99 E 600 355 263300 360  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-748-2316   MAES:  12/10/22-1/9/23                     1,001.70 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-748-2400   RVA:  12/10/22-1/9/23                      2,084.36 99 E 600 355 263300 360  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-748-2516   MAMS:  12/10/22-1/9/23                     1,162.49 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-748-4620   DISTRICT OFFICE: 12/10/22-1/9/23             489.23 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/15/2022

  181175 12/15/2022 TDS Telecom                            0 715-748-5951   MASH:  12/10/22-1/9/23                     1,540.23 10 E 800 355 260000 000  12/15/2022

                  Totals for TDS Telecom         6,854.11 

  181176 12/15/2022 USPS - MEDFORD                         0 12/15/22       NEWSLETTER BULK MAILING                      177.21 10 E 800 353 260000 000  12/15/2022

               Totals for USPS - MEDFORD           177.21 

  181177 12/15/2022 Stevens Point Area School Dist          0 20230013       SKAYWARD TRAINING 11/17/22                   148.56 10 E 800 310 232000 000  12/15/2022

  181177 12/15/2022 Stevens Point Area School Dist          0 20230013       SKAYWARD TRAINING 11/17/22                   148.56 10 E 800 310 252000 000  12/15/2022

Totals for Stevens Point Area School Dis           297.12 

  181178 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,            8,878.75 27 E 800 328 255400 341  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

  181178 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,           17,757.52 99 E 405 328 255400 394  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

  181178 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,            8,878.75- 27 E 800 328 255400 341  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

  181178 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,           17,757.52- 99 E 405 328 255400 394  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

          Totals for Taylor County Clerk             0.00 

  181179 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,            8,878.75 27 E 800 328 255400 341  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

  181179 12/15/2022 Taylor County Clerk                    0 2022-2023      ANNUAL RENT FOR ROOMS 105, 106,           17,757.52 99 E 405 328 255400 394  12/15/2022

                                                                         108, 110, 111, AND 112                                                                 

          Totals for Taylor County Clerk        26,636.27 

  181180 12/15/2022 Dananay, Lisa                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Dananay, Lisa            90.00 

  181181 12/15/2022 Dandar, Kassi                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Dandar, Kassi            90.00 

  181182 12/15/2022 Davis, Hope                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                  Totals for Davis, Hope            90.00 

  181183 12/15/2022 Davis, Tim                             0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                   Totals for Davis, Tim            90.00 

  181184 12/15/2022 Decorah, Jennifer                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

            Totals for Decorah, Jennifer            90.00 
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  181185 12/15/2022 DeJong, Nikki                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for DeJong, Nikki            90.00 

  181186 12/15/2022 Delsart, Todd                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Delsart, Todd            90.00 

  181187 12/15/2022 Denzine, Rebekah                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Denzine, Rebekah            90.00 

  181188 12/15/2022 Denzine, Roxanne                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Denzine, Roxanne            90.00 

  181189 12/15/2022 Derks, Elizabeth                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Derks, Elizabeth            90.00 

  181190 12/15/2022 Deters, Rebecca                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Deters, Rebecca            90.00 

  181191 12/15/2022 Diamond, Rebecca                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Diamond, Rebecca            90.00 

  181192 12/15/2022 Diercks, Billie                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Diercks, Billie            90.00 

  181193 12/15/2022 Divine, Valerie                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Divine, Valerie            90.00 

  181194 12/15/2022 Doepke, Mackenzie                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

            Totals for Doepke, Mackenzie            90.00 

  181195 12/15/2022 Doherty, Anastasia                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

           Totals for Doherty, Anastasia            90.00 

  181196 12/15/2022 Domaradzki, Yvette                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

           Totals for Domaradzki, Yvette            90.00 

  181197 12/15/2022 Doucette, Laura                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Doucette, Laura            90.00 

  181198 12/15/2022 Draeger, Tiffany                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Draeger, Tiffany            90.00 

  181199 12/15/2022 Drenthe, Thomas                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Drenthe, Thomas            90.00 

  181200 12/15/2022 Dresser, Nathanael                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

           Totals for Dresser, Nathanael            90.00 

  181201 12/15/2022 Drexler, Cara                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Drexler, Cara            90.00 

  181202 12/15/2022 Dunford, Amy                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                 Totals for Dunford, Amy            90.00 

  181203 12/15/2022 Duran, Kristina                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Duran, Kristina            90.00 

  181204 12/15/2022 Dwyer, Michele                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022



3frdtl01.p    MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT    12:01 PM    12/19/22    

05.22.10.00.00-010089    12/19/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 12/19/22)    PAGE:       11    

 CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR                                PO INVOICE #      DESCRIPTION                             CHECK AMOUNT ACCOUNT                  POST DATE 

                                                    NUMBER                                                                    NUMBER                             

               Totals for Dwyer, Michele            90.00 

  181205 12/15/2022 Edinger, Tiffany                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Edinger, Tiffany            90.00 

  181206 12/15/2022 Edwards, Christopher                   0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

         Totals for Edwards, Christopher            90.00 

  181207 12/15/2022 Ehlert, Robert                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Ehlert, Robert            90.00 

  181208 12/15/2022 Eiche, Jessica                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Eiche, Jessica            90.00 

  181209 12/15/2022 Eichmiller, Jessica                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

          Totals for Eichmiller, Jessica            90.00 

  181210 12/15/2022 Eickstaedt, Jessica                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

          Totals for Eickstaedt, Jessica            90.00 

  181211 12/15/2022 Elfstrom, Amanda                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Elfstrom, Amanda            90.00 

  181212 12/15/2022 Emerich, Sharon                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Emerich, Sharon            90.00 

  181213 12/15/2022 Engels, Nikki                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Engels, Nikki            90.00 

  181214 12/15/2022 Epperly, Scott                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Epperly, Scott            90.00 

  181215 12/15/2022 Erickson, Aarin                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Erickson, Aarin            90.00 

  181216 12/15/2022 Erickson, Katie                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

              Totals for Erickson, Katie            90.00 

  181217 12/15/2022 Ernster, Emily                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Ernster, Emily            90.00 

  181218 12/15/2022 Ertl, Teresa                           0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                 Totals for Ertl, Teresa            90.00 

  181219 12/15/2022 Ewing, Chandra                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Ewing, Chandra            90.00 

  181220 12/15/2022 Falk, Jill                             0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                   Totals for Falk, Jill            90.00 

  181221 12/15/2022 Falkenhagen, Laura                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

           Totals for Falkenhagen, Laura            90.00 

  181222 12/15/2022 Faulkner, Shanin                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Faulkner, Shanin            90.00 

  181223 12/15/2022 Felzien, Shannon                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Felzien, Shannon            90.00 
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  181224 12/15/2022 Fenn, Chandra                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Fenn, Chandra            90.00 

  181225 12/15/2022 Fernandes, Kelly                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

             Totals for Fernandes, Kelly            90.00 

  181226 12/15/2022 Ferry, Rebekah                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

               Totals for Ferry, Rebekah            90.00 

  181227 12/15/2022 Filla, Lori                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                  Totals for Filla, Lori            90.00 

  181228 12/15/2022 Finch, Nicole                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/15/2022

                Totals for Finch, Nicole            90.00 

  181229 12/16/2022 Bauer, Ronald                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Bauer, Ronald            90.00 

  181230 12/16/2022 Finley, LoriAnn                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Finley, LoriAnn            90.00 

  181231 12/16/2022 Firkus, Gregory                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Firkus, Gregory            90.00 

  181232 12/16/2022 Fischer, Dominique                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

           Totals for Fischer, Dominique            90.00 

  181233 12/16/2022 Fischer, Kristi                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Fischer, Kristi            90.00 

  181234 12/16/2022 Fisher, Jaclyn                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

               Totals for Fisher, Jaclyn            90.00 

  181235 12/16/2022 Fogarty, Maureen                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Fogarty, Maureen            90.00 

  181236 12/16/2022 Fosterling, Rein                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Fosterling, Rein            90.00 

  181237 12/16/2022 Freeman, Kimberly                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

            Totals for Freeman, Kimberly            90.00 

  181238 12/16/2022 Fregien, Elisa                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

               Totals for Fregien, Elisa            90.00 

  181239 12/16/2022 Fremstad, Heidi                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Fremstad, Heidi            90.00 

  181240 12/16/2022 Fuller, Erica                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Fuller, Erica            90.00 

  181241 12/16/2022 Fuller, Nicole                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

               Totals for Fuller, Nicole            90.00 

  181242 12/16/2022 Funk, Sarah                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                  Totals for Funk, Sarah            90.00 

  181243 12/16/2022 Gable, Cara                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022
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                  Totals for Gable, Cara            90.00 

  181244 12/16/2022 Gardebrecht, Nyssa                     0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

           Totals for Gardebrecht, Nyssa            90.00 

  181245 12/16/2022 Gartner, Mikella                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Gartner, Mikella            90.00 

  181246 12/16/2022 Gebczyk, Robert                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Gebczyk, Robert            90.00 

  181247 12/16/2022 Genrich, Shannon                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Genrich, Shannon            90.00 

  181248 12/16/2022 Georgeson, Jennifer                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

          Totals for Georgeson, Jennifer            90.00 

  181249 12/16/2022 Georgeson, Stephany                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

          Totals for Georgeson, Stephany            90.00 

  181250 12/16/2022 Gerhardstein, Veronica                 0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

       Totals for Gerhardstein, Veronica            90.00 

  181251 12/16/2022 Gibson, Peggy                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Gibson, Peggy            90.00 

  181252 12/16/2022 Gilbertson, Jennifer                   0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

         Totals for Gilbertson, Jennifer            90.00 

  181253 12/16/2022 Gillespie, Kelly                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Gillespie, Kelly            90.00 

  181254 12/16/2022 Gilmour, Erin                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Gilmour, Erin            90.00 

  181255 12/16/2022 Glab, Michelle                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

               Totals for Glab, Michelle            90.00 

  181256 12/16/2022 Gleesing, Krystal                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

            Totals for Gleesing, Krystal            90.00 

  181257 12/16/2022 Gneiser, Ruthann                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Gneiser, Ruthann            90.00 

  181258 12/16/2022 Goeldner, Andrea                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Goeldner, Andrea            90.00 

  181259 12/16/2022 Gollubske, Deanna                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

            Totals for Gollubske, Deanna            90.00 

  181260 12/16/2022 Gorell, Holly                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Gorell, Holly            90.00 

  181261 12/16/2022 Gosse, Brittany                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Gosse, Brittany            90.00 

  181262 12/16/2022 Grabian, Tiffany                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Grabian, Tiffany            90.00 
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  181263 12/16/2022 Greenman, Molly                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Greenman, Molly            90.00 

  181264 12/16/2022 Gregurich, Michelle                    0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

          Totals for Gregurich, Michelle            90.00 

  181265 12/16/2022 Grover, Clarissa                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Grover, Clarissa            90.00 

  181266 12/16/2022 Guerrero Silva, Jose                   0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

         Totals for Guerrero Silva, Jose            90.00 

  181267 12/16/2022 Gukenberger, Jennifer                  0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

        Totals for Gukenberger, Jennifer            90.00 

  181268 12/16/2022 Gulko, Marc                            0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                  Totals for Gulko, Marc            90.00 

  181269 12/16/2022 Gunderson, Kate                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Gunderson, Kate            90.00 

  181270 12/16/2022 Gutowski, Shannon                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

            Totals for Gutowski, Shannon            90.00 

  181271 12/16/2022 Guzinski, Darcey                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Guzinski, Darcey            90.00 

  181272 12/16/2022 Gylten, Heather                        0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

              Totals for Gylten, Heather            90.00 

  181273 12/16/2022 Habedank, Amy                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Habedank, Amy            90.00 

  181274 12/16/2022 Hackbarth, Ann                         0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

               Totals for Hackbarth, Ann            90.00 

  181275 12/16/2022 Hadden, Anita                          0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

                Totals for Hadden, Anita            90.00 

  181276 12/16/2022 Haigler, Jonathan                      0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

            Totals for Haigler, Jonathan            90.00 

  181277 12/16/2022 Hamland, Janelle                       0 QTR 1 2022-2023 RVA INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT                    90.00 99 E 600 358 235000 360  12/16/2022

             Totals for Hamland, Janelle            90.00 

  181278 12/16/2022 Cebula, Robert                         0 12/16/22       GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK                 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/16/2022

               Totals for Cebula, Robert           120.00 

  181279 12/16/2022 Christianson, Jason                    0 12/16/22       GIRLS JV BB VS TOMAHAWK                       55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/16/2022

          Totals for Christianson, Jason            55.00 

  181280 12/16/2022 Haupt, Justin                          0 12/16/22       GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK                 150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/16/2022

                Totals for Haupt, Justin           150.00 

  181281 12/16/2022 Knetter, Paul                          0 12/16/22       GIRLS JV BB VS TOMAHAWK                       55.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/16/2022

                Totals for Knetter, Paul            55.00 

  181282 12/16/2022 Peloquin, Christopher                  0 12/16/22       BOYS VASITY HOCKEY VS MARSHFIELD             120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/16/2022
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        Totals for Peloquin, Christopher           120.00 

  181283 12/16/2022 Peters, Justin                         0 12/16/22       BOYS VASITY HOCKEY VS MARSHFIELD             120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/16/2022

               Totals for Peters, Justin           120.00 

  181284 12/16/2022 Poyer, Roger                           0 12/16/22       BOYS VARSITY HOCKEY VS MARSHFIELD            150.00 10 E 400 310 162000 961  12/16/2022

                 Totals for Poyer, Roger           150.00 

  181285 12/16/2022 Skibba, Mark                           0 12/16/22       GIRLS VARSITY BB VS TOMAHAWK                 120.00 10 E 400 310 162000 956  12/16/2022

                 Totals for Skibba, Mark           120.00 

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-010091    Antifreeze                                     9.58 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-010151    Window/Screen Repair                          12.00 10 E 100 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-010280    Stabilizer Fuel                               11.37 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-011409    Spee-Dee Shipping                              9.24 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-011858    Utility Locks                                 21.24 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-012308    Tape                                          26.17 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-012537    Table Rental                                 202.50 10 E 400 325 240000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-013958    Cleaning Supplies                             25.97 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-014227    Vinyl and Supplies                            39.96 10 E 800 411 295000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-014420    Furniture Leg Tip Blk                         20.46 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-015618    Wires and Rivet                               15.67 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-015704    Photo/Elect Btt                                9.99 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company               0 2211-015918    Fastners                                       8.96 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      2002200210 2211-010032    Blanket requisition                           53.59 10 E 200 411 136000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200157 2211-010611    Building materials                             7.98 10 E 400 411 122600 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200157 2211-013280    Building materials                            30.86 10 E 400 411 122600 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200161 2211-013895    open PO                                       33.98 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200209 2211-010093    Klingbeil Lumber Open PO for MASH             25.99 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         woodshop                                                                               

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200209 2211-011478    Klingbeil Lumber Open PO for MASH             30.97 10 E 400 411 136000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         woodshop                                                                               

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200255 2211-010573    Class Supplies Open PO                         7.66 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200255 2211-011616    Class Supplies Open PO                        82.94 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200255 2211-014497    Class Supplies Open PO                         6.99 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200255 2211-015906    Class Supplies Open PO                         8.19 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181287 12/16/2022 Klingbeil Lumber Company      4002200257 2211-011892    Fall Musical Supplies                          8.99 10 E 400 411 122600 000  12/16/2022

     Totals for Klingbeil Lumber Company           711.25 

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 1184           Staff Luncheon Treat                          29.95 21 E 100 411 240000 080  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2059           Groceries                                     33.94 21 E 400 411 240000 444  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2101           Soda & Water                                 128.90 21 E 200 411 240000 272  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2300           Meals in a Backpack                           43.82 21 E 100 411 240000 050  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23007          Plastic Pump                                  16.18 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022
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  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2301           Meals in a Backpack                          245.72 21 E 100 411 240000 050  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23085          Unthread Rod                                  40.06 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23100          Drill Set                                     18.99 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 231178         Grounding Connector                            9.99 10 E 800 411 295000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23160          Industrial Plug                               36.97 10 E 800 411 295000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23228          Supplies for baking/cooking for               19.98 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         the Daily Living and pull-out                                                          

                                                                         classes.                                                                               

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23230          Hardware Supplies                             29.88 10 E 101 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23244          Hardware Supplies                             16.38 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23298          Hardware Supplies                              3.75 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23306          Hardware Supplies                              7.31 10 E 200 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 23411          Spanish Club Supplies                        139.99 10 E 400 411 253000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2541           MASH Science Olympiad                        189.72 10 E 400 415 161000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2713           Reward Candy Staff Soda                       18.27 10 E 100 415 213000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 2713           Reward Candy Staff Soda                       87.90 21 E 100 415 240000 070  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3258           MAMS CLC                                     305.35 80 E 200 411 390000 367  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3281           Meals in a Backpack                            8.18 21 E 100 411 240000 050  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3761           SPED Supplies DO Supplies                     10.99 10 E 800 411 232000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3761           SPED Supplies DO Supplies                     24.94 27 E 800 415 213000 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3838           SPED Supplies                                 30.06 27 E 800 415 213000 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 3894           MASH November Staff Social                   213.36 10 E 400 415 240000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4151           1st Grade Holiday                              8.81 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4427           MASH Student Services-Reality Fair            97.85 10 E 400 415 213000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4848           Coffee Creamer for MASH Cafe                  30.63 21 E 400 411 240000 411  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4850           Food for SPED                                 81.78 27 E 800 415 213000 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4963           Food for SPED                                 28.28 27 E 800 415 213000 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 4964           Meals in a Backpack                          175.12 21 E 100 411 240000 050  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 5274117        Feed & Mineral Block                         187.39 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 5274378        Hog Feed                                     137.10 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 5274530        Feed & Shavings                              254.13 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 5346           Meals in a Backpack                          100.28 21 E 100 411 240000 050  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 55145          Medicated Steer Grower                       429.89 21 E 400 411 240000 403  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 6060           Flowers for Funeral                           57.00 10 E 400 411 240000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 6617           Spanish Club Supplies                         16.15 21 E 400 411 120000 616  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc                0 7386           1st Grade Holiday                             54.43 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       1002200121 5313           Open PO Science Consumables                   33.46 10 E 101 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200164 5336           County Market for Science                      9.00 10 E 200 411 126000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200164 7768           County Market for Science                     45.10 10 E 200 411 126000 000  12/16/2022
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  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200178 3477           Medford Cooperative/Do-It Best                57.65 10 E 200 411 126000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         Open PO                                                                                

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200223 4652           Supplies                                      16.38 10 E 205 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200231 2515           Open PO @ County Market for FACE              96.74 10 E 200 411 135000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       2002200231 5312           Open PO @ County Market for FACE              66.04 10 E 200 411 135000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       3002200149 4336           Open PO for Science Consumables               33.05 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       3002200218 4029           Open PO for Medford Cooperative               61.72 10 E 100 411 110000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200106 2802           Open PO to purchase groceries and             27.04 10 E 400 411 135000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         supplies for food classes                                                              

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200106 5062           Open PO to purchase groceries and             37.94 10 E 400 411 135000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         supplies for food classes                                                              

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200106 9649           Open PO to purchase groceries and             34.16 10 E 400 411 135000 000  12/16/2022

                                                                         supplies for food classes                                                              

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200158 3716           Supplies                                      14.29 10 E 400 411 122600 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200256 2855           Class Supplies                               118.84 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200256 4380           Class Supplies                                30.18 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       4002200256 8430           Class Supplies                                17.98 10 E 400 411 131000 000  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200136 1408           DAILE open PO                                  8.89 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200136 4643           DAILE open PO                                 11.78 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200136 5367           DAILE open PO                                 41.90 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200136 5396           DAILE open PO                                 53.57 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200136 5435           DAILE open PO                                 54.05 27 E 800 411 218100 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200167 2016           $400 Medford Cooperative for                  38.00 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/16/2022

                                                                         student functional learning                                                            

                                                                         materials and life skills.                                                             

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200167 816            $400 Medford Cooperative for                  39.48 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/16/2022

                                                                         student functional learning                                                            

                                                                         materials and life skills.                                                             

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200181 4625           Supplies for baking/cooking for              141.44 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/16/2022

                                                                         the Daily Living and pull-out                                                          

                                                                         classes.                                                                               

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200181 5269           Supplies for baking/cooking for               60.71 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/16/2022

                                                                         the Daily Living and pull-out                                                          

                                                                         classes.                                                                               

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200200 3280           Classroom cooking supplies                    53.03 27 E 800 411 158700 341  12/16/2022

  181294 12/16/2022 Medford Cooperative Inc       9002200230 4283           rewards and general supplies                  67.46 27 E 800 411 215200 341  12/16/2022

      Totals for Medford Cooperative Inc         4,639.30 

  181295 12/19/2022 Bergman, Shari                         0 REIMBURSE      TWO HDMI CABLES FOR TV/SCOREBOARDS             9.88 10 E 400 411 162000 954  12/19/2022

  181295 12/19/2022 Bergman, Shari                         0 REIMBURSE      TWO HDMI CABLES FOR TV/SCOREBOARDS             9.88 10 E 400 411 162000 958  12/19/2022



3frdtl01.p    MEDFORD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT    12:01 PM    12/19/22    

05.22.10.00.00-010089    12/19/22 (Dates: 07/01/21 - 12/19/22)    PAGE:       18    

 CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR                                PO INVOICE #      DESCRIPTION                             CHECK AMOUNT ACCOUNT                  POST DATE 

                                                    NUMBER                                                                    NUMBER                             

               Totals for Bergman, Shari            19.76 

  181296 12/19/2022 Brandner-Heier, Dawn                   0 11/1-11/29/22  MILEAGE                                       93.50 10 E 100 342 240000 000  12/19/2022

  181296 12/19/2022 Brandner-Heier, Dawn                   0 11/1-11/29/22  MILEAGE                                       93.50 10 E 101 342 240000 000  12/19/2022

         Totals for Brandner-Heier, Dawn           187.00 

  181297 12/19/2022 Couillard, Carol                       0 8/25-11/4/22   MILEAGE                                       21.09 10 E 100 342 240000 000  12/19/2022

  181297 12/19/2022 Couillard, Carol                       0 8/25-11/4/22   MILEAGE                                       21.09 10 E 101 342 240000 000  12/19/2022

             Totals for Couillard, Carol            42.18 

  181298 12/19/2022 Decker, Eliza                          0 9/6-11/18/22   MILEAGE/SUPPLIES/ASHA DUES                   168.25 27 E 800 342 156600 341  12/19/2022

  181298 12/19/2022 Decker, Eliza                          0 9/6-11/18/22   MILEAGE/SUPPLIES/ASHA DUES                    69.56 27 E 800 411 156600 341  12/19/2022

  181298 12/19/2022 Decker, Eliza                          0 9/6-11/18/22   MILEAGE/SUPPLIES/ASHA DUES                   225.00 27 E 800 940 156600 341  12/19/2022

                Totals for Decker, Eliza           462.81 

  181299 12/19/2022 Faude, Sarah                           0  REIMBURSE     SUPPLIES                                      12.96 10 E 100 411 213000 000  12/19/2022

  181299 12/19/2022 Faude, Sarah                           0 REIMBURSE      PBIS PRIZES                                   26.25 10 E 100 411 213000 000  12/19/2022

                 Totals for Faude, Sarah            39.21 

  181300 12/19/2022 Gaudreau, Renee                        0 REIMBURSE      RVAPOSTAGE                                     5.24 99 E 600 353 263300 360  12/19/2022

              Totals for Gaudreau, Renee             5.24 

  181301 12/19/2022 Gowey, Lea                             0 REIMBURSE      ASHA MEMBERSHIP DUES                         225.00 27 E 800 940 156600 341  12/19/2022

                   Totals for Gowey, Lea           225.00 

  181302 12/19/2022 Greene, Tanya                          0 REIMBURSE      RVA MILEAGE                                  183.75 27 E 600 342 221300 019  12/19/2022

                Totals for Greene, Tanya           183.75 

  181303 12/19/2022 Heikkinen, Rebeckah                    0 REIMBURSE      MASH RPM SUPPLIES                             21.96 21 E 400 411 120000 610  12/19/2022

          Totals for Heikkinen, Rebeckah            21.96 

  181304 12/19/2022 Hudak, Alison                          0 11/3-11/28/22  MILEAGE                                       25.50 10 E 800 342 171000 000  12/19/2022

                Totals for Hudak, Alison            25.50 

  181305 12/19/2022 Iwaszczenko, John III                  0  REIMBURSE     RVA STIPULATION LICENSE                      125.00 27 E 600 940 215200 019  12/19/2022

  181305 12/19/2022 Iwaszczenko, John III                  0 REIMBURSE      RVA MILEAGE/POSTAGE                           83.00 99 E 600 353 263300 360  12/19/2022

  181305 12/19/2022 Iwaszczenko, John III                  0 REIMBURSE      RVA MILEAGE/POSTAGE                           67.50 27 E 600 342 215200 019  12/19/2022

  181305 12/19/2022 Iwaszczenko, John III                  0 REIMBURSE      RVA MILEAGE/POSTAGE                          131.25 27 E 600 342 221300 019  12/19/2022
